Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: New Westinghouse High School

Contract Number: 1446R

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 003

Amount Paid: $1,482,412

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/10/07

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.
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Date: July 16, 2007
Project: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

To: Pubiic Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on V{ 2 a)

, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shalt have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against RE

the Construction Account and has not been paid; and CEIVED
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when

added to all amounts previcusly paid upon such contract, exceed 906% of JUL 2 52007
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate PUBLIC BUILDIN
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained C OMMISSION G

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
is now entitled o the sum of $1,482,412.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00
ADDITIONS 0.00
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 /
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4,748,629.00
TOTAL RETENTION $474,864.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $474,864.00

b} Liens and Other Withholding

c¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOT&_LA PAIPTQ DATE (Include this Payment) $4,273,765.00

$2.791,353.00 /

($1,482,412.00)
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

v . EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOQIS )

COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that helshe is PROJECT CONTROLLER
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
,an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized fo make this

Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1446R dated

the 3rd day of April, 2007 for or ({describe nature of work)
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

Chicago, Hlinois

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: One Million Four Hundred Eighty Two Thousand
Four Hundrod Twelve AND NO/100THS.
{$1,482,412,00) .

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment Is requested has been complieted, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and In full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively, That this statement is &

such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them o or on aptount of sald work as ¢ H

full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount he%

paid to each of them Zr

NAME TYFPE TOTAL TOTAL J  LESB LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE COMPLETE {INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0’s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEGRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUGTION GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,454,430. 743,787.00 74,379.00 445,191.00/ 223,317.00 4,785,022.00
790 N. CENTRAL 7 v
WOOD DALE, IL 60191 7
Vi
GEDRGE SOLUTT INSURANCE 804,297.00/ §04,297.00 50,430,600 723,867.004 0.00 80,430.00
Vi
GEORGE SOLLITT. PERFORMANCE BOND 541,604,004 ©661,684.00 56,169.00 505,525.00.0 0.00 56,160.00
7
GEORGE SOLLITT LEED ADMINISTRATION 32,000, 4,700.00 370.00 1,080.00 3,150.00 77,770.00
i
GEORGE SOLLITT MOBILIZATION 165,000.004 165,000.00 18,500.00 14850000 F , 0.00 16,500.00
/
GEORGE SOLLITT, SURVEY & LAYOUT 55,000. 23,000.00 2,300.00 720000 7 13.500.00 74,300.00
' i Fi
GEORGE SOLLITT HAND EXCAVATION 155,000, 8,000.00 500.00 z,rnn.ooay 7 4,500.00 187,500.00
i S/
GEORGE SOLLITT TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES 325,000.00 0.00 0.00 0. . 0.00 325,000.00
m /.
GEORGE SCLLITT ROUGH CARPENTRY 185,775.008 J 0.00 0.00 0.00f / 0.00 165,775.00
7
GEORGE SOLUITT FiNISH CARPENTRY 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 [ 0.00 110,000.00
Vi
- -
GEORGE SOLLITT PBC CONTINGENGY FUND 1,460,000, 0.00| 000 | / 0000 0.00| ~  1,460,000.00
(
SUBTOTAL 9,368,198. 2,310,478.00, 231,DMLV 1,835,063 244,387 7,2088,766,00
L4
GEDRGE SOLLITT'S SUBCONTRACTORS: i
Vi
Thomas P. A & Assooiat PLUMBING 2,790,000. 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 2,790,000.00
921 W_ Van Buren St., Ste. 110 North L
Chicago, IL 60607 Fi
Vi
‘Alr Design ms HVAC SHEET METAL 3,421,190,00 10,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 3,412,180.00
12001 West 915t Street 7 N
'Willow Springs, Ilinois 60480-1200 i
i /
ALL Masani UNIT MASONRY 11,167,461.00 F 8.00 0.00 o.00 f .00 11,167 481.00
1414 West Willow Strest
Chi \Hinois 60622 Vi
Vi
A Doors OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS 121,500, 0.00 0.00 o.00 ) 0.00 121,500.00
7600 . Archer Road
Justice, lllinols 80458-1144 yd y
I
Anderson & Shah Rocfing, Inc. _«* MODIFIED ENTUMINOUS SHEET ROOF( 1,362,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,362,000.00
23990 County Farm Rozd v ¥
Joliet, Niinois 60431 Fi
7
Caretti TERRAZZO & EPOXY FLOORING 1,298,000, 0.00 0.00 [X 0.00 1,298,000.00
7431 N_Nagls Ave.
Morton Grova, I 60053 §
Vi
Composite Steei Products METAL FABRICATIONS 790,200.00 0.00 0.00 o00f | 0.00 790,250.00
1220 West Main yi
Meirose Park, IL 60160
Control Enginesring Co. HVAC CONTROLS 1,375,000.004 15,317.00 1,532.00 [ 13,785.00 1,361,215.00
2000 York Road, Suite 102 rd
Oak Brook, illinois 60523 I




NAME TYPE TOTAL 'oToTAL LESS LEES NET ¥  BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTIO| NET DUE TO
£ . ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE @NCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
c.0.’s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
j i
4 }
De Graf Goncrete Construction [CONCRETE PLACEMENT 4,240,000.00, 657,400.00 85,7401 430,560.00 431,100.00 3,378,340.00
300 Alderman Ave. v Fd v
Wheeling, IL 60090
£
Door Sysiems LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT 2,650,00 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,00 4.950.80
751 Drive v
Htasca, IL 60143 [/
Earth, Inc. EARTHWORK 915,000.00 187,000.00 18,700,090 25,200. 143,100.80 746,700.00
#iD N. Arfington Heights Rd., Suite 1 7 7
Itasca, lllincis 60143 /4
Elite Electric ELECTRIGAL ,350,000.00 / 0.00 9.00 0.00, 0.00 ,350,000.00
1845 North ?5th Avenue d -
Mealrose Park, lllinois 60160 .
r /
Glass Desigl ALLIMINUB: WIRIDOW WALL 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.60 0.00] 0.00 2,006,000.00
7421-23 South Chicag 7 - 4
Chi lllincis 50618 /
4
[Edward Gillen Co. SHEETING 66,400 §5,400.00 8,540,00 0. 59,760.00 §.640.00
218 West Becher Street 7 ¥
Milwaukes, Wi in 53207 )
4 Vi
Global Fire Protection FIRE PROTEGTION 935,000.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 935,000,00
5121 Thatcher Road I
Downers Grove, lllincis 60515
A /
IFEZS, Inc. SPRAYED FIRE_REBISTVE RATERIAL 205,000.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,000.00
2040 W, 36th St J £
Broadview, IL 60155 i 7
4 4
nternational Piping Systems, inc. PIPINGIEQUIPMENT 3,004, 810,00 5,000.00 500.04 0.00, 4,500.00 3,890,310.00
444 E. State Parkway, Suite 123 4 z 4
barg, Minpis 601734538 / P
4 /
Jensen Window Corp. ALUMINUM WINDOWS 465,000, 0.00 0.00 0.00 f 0.00 465,000.00
7641 Wost 100° Place !
Bridgeview, lllincis 80455 Fi
¥, P
Just-Rite Acoustics AGOUSTICAL CEILINGS 700,000.080 0.00 0.00 0.00F 0.00 700,000.00
1501 Estes A ‘ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS L I4
Elk Grove Vilage, llinols 60007 i
/
E. McKinnie & Sons FINISH PAINTING 310,000, .00 .00 0.00 ) 0.060 310,000.00
T2000 Sonth fGeld, Smite 200
Calumct Park, Dlinois 60827
SECOA - RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIPH 326,500.08 .00 1.00 0.00 0.00 326,500.00
B650 106th A North 7
Champlin, MN 55316 7
/
|Standard Wire & Steel Works FOLDING SECURITY GATES 36,500.0 0.00 0.00 6.00 ¥ 0.00 36,500.00
16255 South Vineesnes Avenuc 1.4 Vi
South Hulland, Iitinois 60473 7 7
A
Streich Corp, JOINT SEALANTS 260,000. 1,000.00 40008 0.00 %00.00 259,100.00
8230 8bth Court d
Justice, lllinois 60458
GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBS TO BELET: 4
Vi /
Not Let TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING 3,880.00 0.00 9.00 0.004 0.00 3,880.00
Not Let BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING 32,689.00 0,00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00 32,888.00
Fi
Not Lat ORNAMENTAL FENGE WORK 28,142,004 0.00 1.00 0.0 0.00 26,142.00
/ /
Not Lat CHAIN- LINIK FENGES s.zm.g{ 0.00° 0.00- 00, 0.00 9,281.00
/ Fi
NotEat EANDSEAPING® [ MM 0:00:7 00t [ 000~ S00,000:00°
o —— e —r e it
Not Let EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY 26,869, .00 0.00 0.90 0.00 26,869.00
Vi
Not Let ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK 269,107.0 0.00 0.00 0.004 0.00 268,107.00
| Fi
Not Lat COMPOSITE METAL PANEL 39,770.00 9/ 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 39,770.00
7
[NotLet HEARISMOKE VENTS 10,426.00 & 0.00 0.00 o.008 0.00 10,428.00
P) Vi
Not Let ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 11,1z8.00f 0,00 0,00 .00} 0.00 11,129.00
V4
Not Let CEMENT PLASTER 158,304.00 0.60 0.00 0.004 , 0.00 158,304.00
y) 4
Not Let GYP BOARD SYSTEMS 855,450,000 0.00 0.00 0. 0.00 $565,450.00
, 4
Not Let TILE 194,453.00.f 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4 0.00 194,453.00
; Vi
Not Let WODD GYMNASIUM FLOOR 242,036.00,f 0.00 0.0 0.00d 0.00 242,036.00
; ; i
Not Let RUBBER FLOORING 20,142,004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,142.00
Fi
Not Lot VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS. 44,671.00 6.00 0.00 o00f / 0.00 44,871.00
i
Not Let TOILET COMPARTMENTS 61,531.00 0.00 0.00 0.004 ; .00 61,531.00
Not Let LOUVERS /-
63,050.00 %, 0,00 0.00 n.oq Vi 0.00 £3,050.00
|!ot Let FLAGPOLES 7,168.01 0.00 0.00 n.m% 0.00 7,168.00




NAME TYPE TFOTAL Torﬁ/ LESS LESS ( NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT, WOl RETENTIO! NET e TO
- P ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMP (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY HS BECOME
€.0.'s) CURRENT} PAID PERIOD DUE
. Vi
Not Let WETAL LETIERS 17,583.004 .00 0.00 [T i .00 17,563.00
7
Notlat FE'S AND CABINETS 5,548,004 .00 0.00 0.004 0.00 5,548.00
. 4
7 y
Mot Let TOILET ACGESSORIES 58,066 0.00 0.00 o 0,90 58,066,00
P Vi
ot Let PROJECTIONS SCREENS 51,755.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 $1,755.00
Vi /7
Not Let WASTE COMPACTORS 30457.004 0.00 0.00 (Y d 0.0 30,497.00
i
Not Let BASKETBALL BACKSTOPS 56,49 0.00 0.00 [ , 0,00 56,458.00
Vi
Not Let FOOT GRILLES 18,230, 0.00 0.00 0.004 0.00 18,230.00
Vi
Not Let WINDOW TREATMENT 46,560.00d / 0.00 0.00 0,004 0.06 45,560,00
Vi
Not Lat FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING 58,233 0.00 0.00 0.004 0.60 36,233.00
Vi Vi
ot Let ALUMINUM PLANK SEATING 7,755.004 ,. 0.0 0.50 [X 0.00 7,755,00
J
Net Lot TELESGOPING STANDS #7,300.004) 7 .00 .00 o004 .00 §7,300.00
P yd
Not Let HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 50,530.008 7 0.00 ¢ 0.00 0.00¢ 000 | , 50,530.00
4 y Vi y
GEORGE SCLLITT CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL 58,725,650, 3,552,595, 355, 760.00/ _ 2,290,323.00 l! 908,512 55,528,315.00
l ya £ L4
[ 7 Fi
OAKLEY GONSTRUCTION COMPANY GENERAL CONDITONS #98,450.00, 122,517.00 13,752.004 73,510.00 36,755.00 788,165.00
7815 South Claremont Avenue 1, 7/ i
Chicago, inols §0620 INSURANCE 93,260.004 93,860.00 3,386.004 84,474,004 , 0.00 5,386.00
=
y yd
PERFORMANCE EOND s0 10700  60,107.00 5,011,00 ) _ 54,096.004 0.00 §,011.00
— 7
DOGRS, FRAMES & HARDWARE MATL 243,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00d 4 0.00 243,000.00
L4
rFa
DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE LAEQ 144,886.004 , 0.08 0.00 0.004 0.00 144,888.00
ri
GENERAL GILEANUP 75,240, 0.00 2.00 0.00, 0.00 75,240.00
GAKLEY'S SUBCONTRAGTORS:
. ]
Apex Marketing FOOD SERYICE EQUIPMENT 218,850.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 418,850.00
12622 Goid Springs Drive P
Huntley, lilinois 60142 i 7 1
. y
K&Kl rke STRUCTURAL STEEL 6,544,000 907,850.00 o0, 20508 288,450, 523,395.00 5,732,155.00
5100 S. 1 dale Avenue - "
Mic Cook, lllinols 60525 A
: / A
Phoenix Pools SWINMING POOLS 580,000.00 17,500.00 1,750,900 0.00 15,750.00 564, 250,00
1173 Tower Rd., . I
Schaumburg IL 60173 .
yi
Charles E. Shomo WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK 286,600.00 ] .00 0.60 0.00 0.00 266,000.00
8746 East Prairie Road ¥
Skolde, Ilnois 60076
OAKLEY'S SUBS TO BE LET:
/
Not Let RESILIENT FLOORING 158,623.00 ©.00 0.60 o.00d 6.00 156,623.00
Vi
Not Let CARPETING 92,490.00 000 .00 0.008 , 0.00 92,490.00
/
Not Lat METAL LOCKERS 417,294.00, 0.00 0.00 0.008 4 0.00 417,254.00
yi Pl "
Not Let SITE STORM, SANITARY 8 WATER 150,350.00 0.00 0.00 | / o.ool 0.00 |/ 150,350.00
i Pd Vi P
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SUB TOTAL 10,363,250.00 | J 1,196,034.00 119,604, p8 500,530.00 £75,900.08 $,286,920.00
’ r 4
/
Vi d
rd
4,748,525 00
L




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

* EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $69,089,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,748,628.60
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $474,864.0

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $69,089,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,273,765.00

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 / AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $2,791,353.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00/ AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,482,412.00
L J

SN

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $64,815,235.00/
[ 4

Contractor certifios that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {including all significant sublovels thereof) are being currently paid,

and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. Thesa provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights

hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliars, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effoct of
. existing lion laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herawith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lien was deliveroed unconditionally; that thera is no claim sither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lion include such Waivers of Lien from alt Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the tabor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be
filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said
Contractor by or on behaif of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lion remains unsatisfied after ail

payments are madse, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may

be compelied to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's foo.

Wy e

ontroller

Daryl Poortinga, Projoct Controlier
(Typod name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day o?;&. 2007.

HKosn_ qu;AJchuu)

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 05/14

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/0
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBEMWBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL PBC Project No. 1446R
Monthly Estimate No. 3R DOW Project No. CPS-20
Date July 16, 2007

STATE OF ILLINOCIS }

}ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

in connection with the above-captioned contract:

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |
DARYL POORTINGA
{NAME OF AFFIANT)
am the
PROJECT CONTROLLER
(TTTLE}
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/QAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
{Name of Company)
whose address is
700 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191

and duly authorized representative of

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are
furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respeciively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full.
true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

ra .
MBE/WBE Contract Amount A Total ' Amount Balance
Name For of Previous This to
Contract Requests , Reque + Complete
S/
QAKILEY CONSTRUCTION 15% J.V. PARTNER $10,363,350.004 / $500,530.00y $575,900.0 $9,286,920.00
GLASS DESIGNERS GLASS & WINDOWS $2,000,000.0 f, $0.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING ROOFING $1,362,000.004 $0.00 50.00 $1,362,000.00
ALL MASONRY MASONRY $11,187,461.00M / $0.00 $0.00 $11,167,461.00
EVANS ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL $3,500,000.00d # $0.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00
AR DESIGN SYSTEMS VENTILATION $3,421,190.00% $0.00 | / $9,000.00 $3,412,190.00
I/
TOTALS $31,814,001.00 ) $500,530.00 $534,000.004  $30,728,571 9g
[ ]




e

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WWBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE
FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE

ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

/

Controller

(AFFIANT) Daryl Poortinga, Prof

July 16, 2007
{Date)

On this 16th day of July, 2007

before me, Karen Wiskerchen, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga  known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and

acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

e WWQMJ

Notary Public _
Commission Expires 5-14-09.

(SEAL) ¢ OFFICIAL SEAL

KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY BUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09




PUBFIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 3R

T0: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE PAGE10QF 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 FOR THE PERIOD: JUﬂé1 - JUNE 30, 2007

CURRENT ESTIMATE J/  TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT J PER CENT
NO. |[DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,454,430.00 5 248,019.00 14 743,787.00
2 |INSURANCE 804,297.00 0 0.00 100 804,287.00
3 |PERFORMANCE BOND 561,694.00 0 0.00 100 561,694.00
4 |LEED ADMINISTRATION 32,000.00 1 3,500.00 15 4,700.00
5 |MOBILIZATION 165,000.00 0 0.00 100 165,000.00
6 |SURVEY & LAYOUT 95,000.00 16 18,000.00 24 23,000.00
7 [HAND EXCAVATION 195,000.00 3 5,000.00 4} 8,000.00
8 |TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES 325,000.00 [+] 0.00 0 0.00
9 |ROUGH CARPENTRY 165,775.00 '] 0.00 0 0.00
10 |FINISH CARPENTRY 110,000.00 0 0.0¢ 0 0.00
11 |PBC CONTINGENCY FUND 1,460,000.00 0 0.00] , 0 0.00
SUBTOTAL 9,368,196.00 3 271,519.01 25 2,310,478.00

12 |PLUMBING 2,790,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
13 |UNIT MASONRY 11,167,461.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
14 |OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS 121,500.00 [ 0.00 L 0.00
15 [METAL FABRICATIONS 790,290.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,375,000.00 1 15,317.00 1 15,317.00
17 |CONCRETE PLACEMENT 4,240,000.00 " 474,000.00 3 957,400.00
18 |LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT 4,950.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
19 |[EARTHWORK 815,000.00 17 159,000.00 20 187,000.00
20 |ELECTRICAL 9,350,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
21 JALUMINUM WINDOW WALL 2,000,000.00 0 0.00 -0 0.00
22 |SHEETING 66,400.00 100 66,400.00 100 66,400.00
23 |FIRE PROTECTION 935,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 [ALUMINUM WINDOWS 465,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS & WALL PANELS 700,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 |RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIPMENT 326,500.00 0 0.00 0 .00
27 |JOINT SEALANTS 260,000.00 0 1,000.00 0 1,000.00
28 |TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING 3,880.00 0 0.00 ¢ 0.00
29 |BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING 32,689.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 |ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK 26,142.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 [CHAIN LINK FENCES 9,281.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 |
32 |LANDSCAPING §00,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
33 [EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY 26,869.00 ] 0.00 0 0.00
14 |ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK 269,107.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
35 [COMPOSITE METAL PANEL 39,770.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROOFING 1,362,000.00 [ 0.00 [ 0.00
37 |HEAR/SMOKE VENTS 10,426.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
38 |SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIALS 205,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
39 |ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 11,129.00 0 0.00 o 0.00
40 {CEMENT PLASTER 158,304.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 |GYP BOARD SYSTEMS 955,450.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
42 \TILE 194,453.00 0 0.00. /] 0.00

| 43 [TERRAZZO.& EPOXY FLOCRING. 1,298,000.00- | 0f 0.00: | Of 0:00=
44 [WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR 242,036.00 0 0.00 Q 0.00 1
45 |RUBBER FLOORING 2¢,142.00 0 0.00 0 0.00




PUBEIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 3R
T0: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 0OF 4
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL /
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CP§-20 FOR THE PERIOD: JUNE 1 ~ JUNE 30, 2007
- CURRENT ESTIMATE /7 TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT PER CENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUI DONE AMOUNT
46 |FINISH PAINTING 310,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
47 |VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 44,871.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
48 |TOILET COMPARTMENTS 61,531.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 |LOUVERS 63,050.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
50 {FLAGPOLES 7,168.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
[ 51 [METAL LETTERS 17,583.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 [FE'S AND CABINETS 5,548.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 |FOLDING SECURITY GATES 36,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
"54 |TOILET ACCESSORIES 58,066.00 o 0.00 0 0.00
55 |[PROJECTIONS SCREENS 51,755.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
56 |WASTE COMPACTORS 30,497.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
57 |BASKETBALL BACKSTOPS 56,498.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
58 |FOOT GRILLES 18,230.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
59 |WINDOW TREATMENT 46,560.00 ¢ 0.00 0 0.0¢
-60 |FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING 86,233.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
61 {ALUMINUM PLANK SEATING 7,755.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
62 |TELESCOPING STANDS 87,300.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
%3 |HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 80,530.00 0 0.000 0 0.00
64 [HVAC SHEET METAL 3,421,190.00 ] - 0 10,000.00 | £ 0 10,000.0¢
65 |PIPINGIEQUIPMENT 3,994,810.00 0 5,000.00 |/ 0 5,000.00
GSCC SUBTOTAL 58,725,650.90 2 1,007,23 6| 3,552,595.00
{
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
66 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 898,450.00 5 40,839.00 14 122,617.00
657 {INSURANCE 93,860.00 0 0.00 100 93,860.00
68 |PERFORMANCE BOND 60,107.00 . [ 0.00 100 60,107.00
69 |DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE MATL 443,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
70 |DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE LABOR 144,886.00 0| 0.00 0 0.00
- 71 |GENERAL CLEANUP 75,240.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
72 |FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 418,850.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
73 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 6,544,000.00 9 581,550.00 { 14 902,050.00
74 |SWIMMING POOLS 580,000.00 3 17,500.00 3 17,500.00
75 |WOOD L ABORATORY CASEWORK 286,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
76 |RESILIENT FLOORING 158,823.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
77 |CARPETING 92,490.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
78 |METAL LOCKERS 417,294.00 0 0.00 / 0 0.00
79 |SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 150,350.00 s 0 0.00] / o 0.00
/ . .
OAKLEY SUBTOTAL 10,363,350.00 639,889.0 1,196,034.00
TOTAL CONTRACT 2 1,647,1 2% 7 4,748,629.00

£9,089,000,40
o




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIEIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

07/16/07
PAGE 30F 4
Monthly Estimate No. 3R
FOR THE PERIOD: June 1, 2007
T0: June 30, 2007
Contract No.
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
ftem Descrioti . CURRENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
No escription Contract Price
' % DONE AMOUNT % DONE AMOUNT
1 $ - 0%] § - 0%| % -
2 $ - 0%} $ - 0% & -
3 3 - 0%] $ - 0% $ -
4 3 - 0% $ - 0% $ -
5 $ - 0%] $ - 0%] $ -
6 - $ - 0% $ - 0% $ -
7 $ - 0% 3. - 0%| 3 -
8 $ - 0%| % - 0% $ N
9 $ - 0%] $ - 0%] $ -
10 $ - 0%| § - 0% § -
11 $ - 0%} $ - . 0% $ -
12 3 - 0%| $ - 0%] $ -
13 $ - 0%} § - 0%| $ -
14 $ - 0%| $ - 0% $ -
15 $ - 0%! $ - 0%| $ -
16 $ - 0%| $ - 0%| $ -
TOTAL NET DEBT OR CREDIT: | $ - 0%/ $ - 0%| $ - |




EXHIBIT N
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS July 18, 2007
OF CHICAGO MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 3R
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL PAGE40F 4
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R
PROJECT NO.: CPS-20
FOR THE PERIOD _ JUNE 1 - JUNE 30, 2007
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS {1 {2} {3}
ITEM CONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION ESTD TOTAL CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 69,089,000.00 1,647,125.00 4,748,629.00
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT 69,089,000.00
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED 1,647,126.00 4,748,629.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO. 0.00 0.00 0.00
& TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED 69,089,000.00 1,6471 25.0&/ 4,748,629.00
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS 164,713.00 / /
8 DEDUCT: TOTAI RESERVE TQ DATE (COLUMN 3) 474,864.00
8 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
41 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE / 4,273,765.00,
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3) 4,748,629.00 /
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT 64,340,371.00
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT :
CURRENT RESERVE R TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION WAITHHELD WITHHELD WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE 164,713.00 340,151.00 474,864.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE 0.00 / 0.00 0.00
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD 164,713.00 310,151.00 474,864.00

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD

20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Al % Contract Completed 7% Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension) 762 Days
g Date: April 3, 2007 Total Time Used 88 Days
’7/2% /07 THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ i
x —+ z £ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
T

Name of Contractor

DAYS:

By:
M Daryl Poorfiiiga, Project Controller
DATE: July 186, 2007

DATE




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT B

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.JOAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,
as Owner, under Contract No. 1446R, dated the

3rd day of April, 2007 to

FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

for (Designate Project and Location)
WESTINGHQUSE HIGH SCHOOL
3223 W. Franklin Blvd.
NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration
of a partial payment of : One Million Four Hundred Eighty Two Thousand FourH/(dred

Twelve NO/100ths $1,482,412.00
on the adjusted contract price of Sixty Nine Million Eighty Nine thousand
and No/100ths $69,089,000.00

and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both fumnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its CONTROLLER and attested by its ASSISTANT

SECRETARY of this 16th day of July , 2007
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION 20OMPANY/

- - OAKLEY C?RUCTION INT VENTURE
o o By //

Da"rﬁ Poortinga, Proje%t/ControIIer

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

5) 7

Assistant Secretary
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APPLICATTON AND CEQTIFICATE FOR DAYIODNT

E T R Y T T Y 1 1Y pepepy LR T L L ETY T E T

© % (OWNER):

300 ALLDERMAW AVE
WRERLING, IL ED051G

CONTRACT FOR1 PORTLAND CEMENT FPAVING & CONCRELTE

L o L Ty T vy L L L LR T Ry

CONTRACTOR '8 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER STMMARY

Change Drders approved in
pravicus menthe by wmer

TOTAL NET $ 0.4
Approvad thig Nonth
Kember Date Approved
TOTALE THIS MONTE $ 0.00
Heb chunge by Changs Oydera 2 .00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that eo the hast of the
Sentracter's kucwladgae, informatien and belief the Work
covared by this Application for Fayment hag boeon aompleted
in seasrdence with the Contraat Docuneits, that all amasunts
have been paild by tha cantxactor for Work for which pravioua
Carbificaten For Paymant ware Apzued and pmymsats recaived
fxem the Ownar, and that currsnk puymant shown hexeln is now
due.

CORTRADTOR

L bate:

MR A s A MRS RA. - ——— neRRAmSAder———pr Py e R e  ald

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE POR PAXMENT

In acesrdsucs with the Comtract Docwments, based op on-mite
ohsexvations and the Jdata comprising the sbeve applicakien,
the Arehitect certifies to the Ownar that to tha Bagt of the
Arghiteat's knowladge, information amd helief the Maxrk bas
progressed ap indicated, the guality af the Werk is ix
agcordence with the Comtradt Dacummnts, and the Cemtradtor
im sntitles to payment &f the AMOUNT CEWDIPIED.
AMOUNY CERTIFIED NI

[Attach explanatinn 42 amonnt sertified diffary frem

the ameunt upplisd fox.)

AIM DOQUMEZNT G702

CEAY = A REE R =t N N SR e MR R MEET Ny W R - RS

FROJECT: WESUIMOHOUSE 2CHOOL

DE GRAF CONCRETE PAGE 02/84

PAGE L OF I rAagw!

AFPLICATION WO: 32 Riptributiom tor

PUBLIC BUVILNING OOMMISIION OF CHIGAGO 3243 W. FRANFLIM ALVD 11 owmER
HIcARh, Ib FHRIOD o1 6730707 [1 ARCEZTECT
PROJHCOTOSS [) CONTRACTOR
VIA CONFTRUGTION MANAGER) TEE GEORGE SOLLITT COMET. OO, n
FRON {CONTRACTOR) ¢ VIA (ARGHITECT) : ARCHITECT! 8 i1
DEGRAY CONCRETE COMBTRUCTION, INC. PaSTEFARG AND PARTNERG, LTD. PROSRCT WO:

CONTRACT DATER: 3/05/07

MRS R ——y LR L L LY L

Applicatien ip mada for Paymenk, ms xhowz balow, in counsdtion
with the tontzact,

Contipmarion Shaet, ATA Document G903, Ls attmched.

1. ORXGTMAL CONTRACT 2TM +.caaniirvasrasonains

eeiad 4,240,000.00

2. Wat changa By Change DYHEEA ....aeen.n vareeessl d. 00

3. CONTRACT BUN %0 DATE (Lina I +7- 2) ...esvsssa8  §,246,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED { STORED TO DATE +.vvieneenqaed
{Colvem G on G703}

5. RETAINAGE:
&« M% of Couplated Work $
(Columm D4B ot G703}
B. 0% of Stored Materiml ¢
{Column T on ¢703)
Total Rataimage (tdna Sasbb or
Total in Column X of G703}

957.440. 00

95,7448.00

0.40

§5,740.00

§. TOTAL EARRED LSS RETATRAGE ..o 0y.onseiencns .$
{Line 4 less Line $ Total}

B61,669.99

7. LA3S PREVIOUS CERTIFICATRE FOK

PAYKENT (Line & from priox Qertifisata) .4 430,860.00

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE wevvisi-ras wemanatasernars 431,100.00

. BALANCE TO FINTSE, PLUS RETATRAGE............ 8
{Line 3 less hine &)

3,374, 340.00

atate of: County of:
pubzaribed mnd pwaTh to hoefore ma this
Katazy Publie

My Conmigsicn expixes:

—— an

CONSTRUDTION WARAGERY

By Daka:
_ ARCHITRCT :

By Date:
This Certificmte is net nsgokiadle. The ANDUNT CERTIFIED ia
paysbie snly to the Comtractor named hezeln, ZTasuange, RAEyment

ahd apceptanse of payvent are wirhout prejudizs to wpy rights
&f the Cwnax or Contragtor undar this Qetbract,
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b/ ZUr 208 19183 8475412976 DE GRAF CONCRETE PAGE 83/84
coraNmTron swEky ATA DOCUMENT G703 IS I OF 3 nage
MA Document G702, APPAXCATION AND CSRYIFIGATR FOR PANMENT, containimg APPLICANTON ll;l-un- -am e

Contrastoxn's signed Cextificaticon is sttached. APPLICATION BATA: 6/30/07
In. mabulations bulow, awounta are stabed to tha menvast doliay. PRRIOD TOr &/38/97
Uxe qbluin I on Contracts where vaxishla zotainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT!'# PROJECT MO

fA] [-=~nunse B rrmessen] [wase @ ssun}l [ecwe ) wuan] [rrus B mana] [we2a F nesa] favueses @ ELLLLS |

. [esss B enua) foce= T sar.}
MATERIALS TOTAL
[~----MORK COMPLETAD--r==a]  BRESXNILY COMPLETEY
FROM PREVIOUS STORRD AND STORED PATANCE
ITEH _ SORETILED ARBLTEATION {¥oT IN TO DATE " TO FINIfH
RO DESURIDTION OF NORK VALTE {Dek) THiS PERIOD D OR x) (P4 E+F} {c/C) {c-a) RETATHAR:.
S romamoanma a 4re.000.00  amamon ems e avnieeas s amveenen i
£ POURDATTIONS=AREA B 342,800.00 0.00 D.49 Q.00 Tob.OD 0.0 362,000.00 G.0D
7 FOUNDAYIONS-ARER ¢ 678,000.00 ¢.0p 339,000.00 p.40 339,000.00 50.¢ 339, 000. 00 31,500.0¢
£ FOUNDATIONZ-AREA D ‘ 310,000.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.0 310,000,060 9,00
1¢ SLAR ON GRADE-AREA A 143, 000.00 4.0a 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0 243 ,000.00 0.00
11 SLAR OF GRADE-AREA B 124,000,00 0.00 6.00 g.00 ¢.00 0.0 122,400.00 0.60
12 SLAR UK GRADE-AREA C 213,000, 00 0.00 0.00 0.0D g.00 0.0 213,0080.00 4.0D
13 SLAD OF CRADE-AREX D 154,000.00 Q.00 o.00 D.00 0.00 0.0 154,000,080 0.0¢
15 2¥D FLR TOP~AREA A 116,000,040 D.00 0.0¢ 6.00 0.00 0.0 iu.um.en %.00
16 25D FLR TOP-ARER B s1,000.08 ¢.00 o.ue c.00 .00 0.0 31,000.00 a0.00
17 IND PLR TOP-AREA C 144,000,00 .00 .00 0.0¢ 0.00 0,0 144,090,040 0.00
i3 2o e TOF-AREA D 18,000.00 0,44 0.00 u.a0 g.00 o.¢ ig,¢ob.0b 0.60
20 IBD LR TOP-AREA P 78,000.30 0.0¢ 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.0 74,000.09 0.00
2% LOCKER BASES<ARER A 2,000.00 9.90 a.08 0.00 g.00 0.¢ 2,000.00 0.00
26 LOCEER BASES-ARER B $,000.00 0.400 a.00 ¢.00 8.08  c.0 4,100.09 0.00
27 LOCKER BABES-AREA C 8, 000,00 4.00 0.40 0.p0 0.00 0.0 5,0040.00 G.00
18 LOCEER BASES-AREA D 3a,000.00 0,00 0.00 0. 00 5,00 0.0 30,000.00 5.00
30 MECHANICAL BADS 15,000, 00 o.G0 1) 0.00 g.60 0.0 15,000,460 0.40
35 CIP? STATRS-AREA A 14,000. 60 0,00 p.0o o.00 .00 0.0 14.000.00 6.80
38 CIP STAIRA-AREN & 87,000, 00 0.0d 9.00 C. 60 B, o0 8.0 47,600,060 000
40 BEXINFORCHEMENT STEEL 700,000, 00 180,000, 00 %40, 000.00 g.00 420,000.60 66.0 280,800.00 42,000,00
45 WALX 201, 000, 00 6.00 .t c.00 .00 0.0 203,000.09 a.09
§0 CURB 180, 000.00 0.90 b.op 5,00 0.00. 0.9 180,040,980 0.00
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vor 207 cOoGF 1003 H4q /5412976 DE GRAF CONCRETE PAGE Pd4/B4

ATICN SiamT ALK DOCIMENT G703 PAGE 2 0F 3 TagE
AIA Deonmwak G702, APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PATHENT, aontaining APRLIOATION I'lﬁll!!u 2
Contmuetor's signed Cextification is actached. APPLICATION DATEr &/30707
In tabulations balow, asounts are staved e the mearest doliar. PERIOD TOy  6/M1/07
Use solumm I ¢n Crutricts whexe variabla retaingge for line Ltems mwy apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT ROy
[A) [~--onmse B --nussas] [-=ne & acie] [maae D =mue] fe-rn B sauc] [veen F ccan] [atwonas 8 saco-e- 1 [aser B wusu] [anes I emud]
VRTERTALS TOTAL
| S— NORK GOMPLETKL-----] PREDENTLY COMPLAETED
FROM PREVIOUVS STORED AND STORER BALANCE
b T SOMEDIILED APPLICATION (NOT x¥ 70 DATE L o0 FINISH.
Mo  DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALIE (DeB) THIS PERYOD P OR R} {DeRar) (a/¢) (E=q) RETAINAGE
85 MURGMENT 316N 25,000,00 ¢.P0 .00 0.00 o.00 0.0 1%,000,40¢ 0.04¢
€0 BIXE RACE POUNDATION 2,000.00 0.0G a.o0 4.00 .00 6.0 2,600.00 9,00
65 TRENCH DRAIN 15,000.00 0.0e 0.00 .00 D.0¢ 6,0 45,000.00 0,00
16 COURTYARD FOUNDATION 20,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.900 9.00 0.0 20,000, 00 9.¢0
4,440,000.00 470,400.00 475,000.00 0.00 957,400.00 22.% 3,282,500.00 85,740.00
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JUN=19-2907 14:@9 From:

To1630 860 7347

o — P—————

— Se——

A

£ F EREWETEE RW Y 8 e — -

TO (OWNER): PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribufien to:
Georgs Sollitt Construction Co. Westinghouse High School ____OWNER
780 North Central Ave. 3223 W. Frankiin Bivd. PERIOD TQ: 6/30/2087 ___ ARCHITECT
Wood Dale, #1. 60191 Chicago, IL 60624 ___ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS
EARTH INC. PROJECT NO: CO7045
810 ARLINGTON HTS. RD

CONTRACT FOR: ‘ CONTRACT DATE: 5/9/2007
noz.—-gaom-m >—U_1wln°>.—doz “om v><gmz.—. ravdu_..ﬂ..u rage for PayTent, 53 shawn belox in zonnseion with the Conbrasl

ANGE ORDER SUMMARY Gontlguation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

Change Ordess approved in 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $925,000.00_

previous months by Owner 2. Net change by Change Orders 30.00
| TOTAL $0.00 3. CQNTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/-2) $925,000.00
Appraved tis Month 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $187.000.00
, ~—Das Approved {Column G on G703) |
5. REJAINAGE:
a. % of Completed Work §
{Columin D + E on G703)
b. _7__% of Stored Material 3
~TOTALS| $0.00] *(Column F on G703) $18,700.00
- ge b ge Orders , ._.o»m* Retainage (Line 52 + 5b or

The undersigned Contra stor cestifies thal to the best the Contractor's knowledgs. % Total in Column 1 of G703)

scemaiion and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been a TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $168,300.00__
comploted in accordance with the Contract Documents, thal ail amounts have been =i (Line 4ess Line 5 Total)

paid by the Contraclor far Work for which previous Gerlificates for Payment were 7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

fsgued and payments received from the Owner. and that current paymert shown "' PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) §25,200.00

hesin i HOW due. 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $143,100.00_

8. m>$20m TGO EINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $756,700.00
CONTRACYOR: EARTH, INC. |M.§w 3less Line 6)

State m.w Winois County of-Dupage

Subscibed and sworn to before me this /

y

y }
Notary Public: \ﬂ\w 3.

By, A% a.r\ﬁlﬁ \\v Date: 5/ ke 0D My Cqmmission expires: / E)lelﬁ\rll\\““‘ m
; - L e ————— .
ARCRITECT'S CERUFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED $143.100.00 §
In sccordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the ?mmnn.uua..gmmg if amount certified differs from the amount applied for) %
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the ARCH|TECT: 4
By__ & Umﬁm_...illlhh“.

best of e Architect's knowledge, information and pelief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

wie Corfractor is entitied to paymert of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

This Certificate is not negotizble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable onk
Conlragtar nemed herein. lssuance, payment and accepfance of payment &fe with
prejudjge to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE  OF
[AA Boc AP A APPLICATION NUMBER 3

Docurpent , APPLICATION AND ﬂmmdmn)...m FOR PAYMENT. containing
APPLICATION DATE Bl4BIZ067

ritraclor's signed Certification is sttachad.
PERIOD TO 6/3012007

11 tabrulations below, amounts are staled 1o the nearest dollar.
s Column 1 on Contracts wherre vatiable retainage for line ems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT KO CoT045

Al B C L
CRIFTION OF WO ULED COt il TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. |G. Sollit Construction Go. VALUE {FRON PREVIOUS THISPERIOD PRESENTY COMPLETED [(G-C| TO FINISH

nghouse High School APPLICATION STOREDY AND STORED T {c-6y
cago, I (D+E) {NOTIN TO DATE
@SCC Project No. C07045 DORE)] D+E+F . -
T ilires Romovak_ = . .. - . | - 35:600:00 3000 [ $0.06] o%| . .$5500:00] . 36.00
Exist SidewalksiCurbs $10,200.00 »0.00 $0.00) % $10.200.00 $0.00 |

P.3/3

r)

F7A

o S000

EiH

To:630 BEB 7347

Xt pivPavement - | $3500000F 1L R 80004 . 9000 o%] . $35,000:00;:
sbgrade for CurbafPaving Area $15.000.00 D.00} $0.00 5000 0% 30.00
; i élé for Fire seiiand. 1= $45,000.08: " ROO0 L $0.00-1+ i~ $0:00:]" 0%f .+ $6.00.
$0.00

£0.00 $0.00 50001 o%
i0; =, $32,.000:00:4-

6{Backiill Curbs_

iFootings &:Plers 15 -

58,200.0
] . - $45:000.00
siBackiill Foundations $276,000.00
-~ OIFHE T rGranpalar--.. -1 3508.0/ a0} .o 7 30003
—1013~ Agg (CA-6) for CurbsANalks $8,800.00 __$0.00
g s EISh.OnN):. o | - $220000) - 1

$3.200.00¢]
$3,000.00
$72:500:06|

_%0.00
__$0.60

-

F

© JUN-19-2007 14:089 From:




SRTHOENTRAL AVE,
SOODIDALE, il 50191

CERBAARD £ GILLEN COMPENY
218 WEST BEGHER STREEF
| MILWAUKEE, W} 53207

ate for Payment _ w

SELTTT CONSTRUCTIORROYECT:. WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL ABPLICATIQ 1 on ¢
3223'W. FRANKLIN BLVD" PERIO 6/30/2607 OWNER . O

"CHIGAGO, IL GROUND RETENTION
) . TRACT FOR: ETENTION  ARCHITECT O
VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR [
‘ PROJECT NOS: / / FIELD [
OTHER [

S APPLIGATION FOR PAYMENT
8 is magdgfor payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
aki mroaabba Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amotints lrave been paid by the Coatractor for ‘Wark for
which previous Certificates for Payment wese issued and payments received from the Owrner, and’

SUM ... " 66,400 that curent payment shown herein is now due.
$ 0 nozqgﬁm@w" EDW. GILLEN COM
s 86,400 py; i § . AN G4 Date: __ JUNE 26, 2007
$ 66,400 State of WISCONSIN g
County of: MILWAUIG
Subscribed and swo
6,640 me this
0 Notary Public
s 5,640 My Commission expires: MARCH mw_ 2010 |
$ so760  ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
, In accordance with the Contract Documents, baséd on on-site observations and the data comprising
$ 0 this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
: information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
o accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
8. CURBENT PAYMENTDUE ..........oovooress g vvonerenneoens [s 55,760 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALAMNCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINA 6640 AMOUNT GERTIFIED ......ovo-ieeeereecossscmrccrsrssossgi o e s $_ ..
(Line:3 less Line 6) $ ’ (Attach explanation if amount certified differ e amount applied. Initial all figures on Hiis
N Applicatior. and on the Continuati it dre changed to conform with the amount certified.)
%@% ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
ol clymngt  Jievious moths by Ower |$ o 1s ° | By Pate:
R C c - -
Total 2 onth $ L This Certificate otiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contragtor
. TOTALS |3 15 3 ¥ named herein: pee; payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
. — by e s 0 " the Owner or tor under this Contract

CAUTION: You shouid sign an original AIA Contract Document,

on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AJA Document G702™ — 1952 Gopyright ©

and international Treaties. Unauthorized reprodu

* possible under-the law. Purchasers are perm
counsel, copyright@aie.org.

1653, 1663, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The AmericanInstitute of Architects. All _.En_;m reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Doecument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law

tion or distribution of this AIA® Document, of any portioh of it, may result in severe civil and criminal panalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent

itted to reproduce ten {10) coples of this document when completéd. To report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents, e=mai! The American Institute of Architects’ legal




% AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

y ,

cttfication is attached. 6/26/2007
tnts ave stagd to the poarest dollar 6/30/2007
where varfable retainage for line items may apply.
A B- - v I ¢ _ D_ | E. H 1
; o WORK COMPLETED:
' ' I . BALANCE -
ESCRIPTION OF WOR! SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS _ TO RETAINAGE
MEM| . DESCH ON OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | . STORED ANDSTORED | . ¢ FINISH (IF VARIABLE - .
NO. |V : ‘ . MOT IN TO DATE ©-G RATE)
R D+8) DORE) (DAE+F) -6
1 | 'FoRuish s INSTALL SOLDIER PLESS ;&mzr 49,900 <0 49,900 0 4,990
2 .mrwz_m:w_zmqﬁm.os:m._.mx CASING 16,500 0 16,500 0 A_,mm.o‘
66,400 0 66,400 66,400 100% 0 6640

4 n>c._._om._" You should sign an.original 2?00:»3&63;33?

on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Instittiteof Architacts. All
_ Law and intemaiional Treatios. Unsuthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any potiion of it, may result In seve
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ton (10} coples of this document when complated. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail

ghts reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
re civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
1 The Ametican Institute of Architects’ legal
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‘ APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - PAGE ONE OF 6 PAGES
. Qﬂ.ﬁi‘a: to:

APPLICATION NO: 1 (PENCIL DRAFT)

TO OWNER. PROJECT:
George Sollitt Construction Company Westinghouse High School APPLICATION DATE: 6/26/07 OWNER .
760 N. Canlral Ave. . 3223 W. Frankfin Bivd. PERIOD TO: 6/30/07 ARCHITECT
Wood Dale, IL 60194 Chicago, IL DNTRACTOR
A iPS Job # 1392-P1382A01 .

FROM CONTRACTOR: . VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRAGT DATE: 04/06/07

{NTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC. DeStefano and Pariness, Lid. GSCC PROJECT NO: CO7045

444 East State Pasiovay, Suile¥iZ3

Schpusaburg. nois 601734528

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Conlracior certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knawiedge. infor-

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Centract. mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for payment has besn completed

Sheet, AJA Docament G703, is aifached. in accordance with the Contract Dogcuments, thai all amounts nave been paid by the
Contractor Tor Work for which previous Certificates for Paymient were issued Snd pay-

ments recelved from the Owner, and that cument payment shown herein is now due.
3,084,810.080 CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.

1. ORIGINAL GONTRACT SUR $ )
2. Net change by Change Ordors
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 142}
4 qﬂzﬁroﬁll.mﬁu 1 STORED YO DATE . ] Date:__ 6/26/07 __
Colomn G 0B } Frederick S. Oyer, Vice President
6 RETAINACE: g0 Hoe mmn 00 S State ot ILLINOIS
a._10.0_% of Completed Work $e2O0 284500 ! County of. COOK
{Columan D + E an G703} Subscribed and swom to before me this _ 28th__ day of __Juna__, 2007
b. 0.0 % of Stored Material 0.00 v
(Cokum F on G703} R
Total Retanage (Line Sa+5b or Ao’ Notary Public:
Total in Column ! of G703})....... T $ 54500 My Coimmission expires:
. TOTAL EARNED LESS REVAINAGE. 1220 @807 ¢ 2500570 ~RCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accardance with the contract Documents, based on on-site observations ard the data

{Line 4 iess Lina 5 Total)
“ clication, the Architect certifies 1o the Owner tat to te best af the

4. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT p comrising tie above appl
. {Line & kam prior Cerlificata). i regrrenre § 980~ Archilect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicdied, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENY DUE....— 2. .D\a& 3 - quallty of the Work is in accordance with the contract Documents, and the Gontractor
. BALANCE TO FINISH, INGLUDING RETAINAGE """ |5 eniled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 3less Line &) esrrmsee AR o
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... .

’ o TR TR LI L
2,990, % (Aiach explanation if amoun! osriified difters from the amount appiied for. Initial)
ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | ail figurss on this Application and on the Continuation Sheef thal are chahgad fo

oonform 1o the amount caiiitied.]

tractor-named hersin. Issuance, payment and acoeptance &m@é@ﬁﬂa&?n&
udice to any fights of the Owner of Contractor under this Conffact  ~ " " -

0.00 ARCHITECT:
0.00 0.00 By .. Dale: . .
.00 0.00 This Cartificate is nol negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable oniy to the Con-

- - - ——— = - e} e Y - > w T sran wrw oen s we - - - . - - e g mw -
- -
- - - -
s M — e e = =




|
— — - - e PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES !
o 5. AP CERITFICATE EOR PAVHENT, APPLICATION NO: 1 (PENGIL DRAFT) {
canksining Conliscior’s signed Casfilication is attached. PROJECT: Westinghousa High School APPLICATION DATE: Avm.smsq .
Jo talniaions below, amounis. are staled to the nearast dollar, 3223 W. Frankiin Blvd, PERIOD TO: 6/30/07
Uso Culuswt | on Coniracts where varisble ratainage for line iteras may apply. Chiicago, Ii. GSCCPROJECT NO:  CO7045 t
_ ~ IPS Job & 1382-P1332A01 .
A B e ] B ] E F B H T {
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TTEM . ‘ SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY | COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS |  THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % 10 FINISH {IF VARIASILE)
APPUCATION (NOT IN TO DATE e (C-6) RATE)
DeE) D ORE} (D+EvF} - o)
P ] B0
_ 40,000.00 20800004 o \u@ﬁob\u 50.0% 2000600 s IS
BHOP DRAVANGS 43,000.00 . e&ma.h-“. A 45000} 15.0% 35/850.00 643D} 1 [
DBELL . 40,000.00 po0! ©o% 40.000.00 0.00
_ 55,600.00 AP s 7 goo]  oow) 55,8700 0.00 3
MECHANICAL ISULATION §
FIRST FLODR- AREA "A" !
18,260.00 000| 0.0% 18,368.00 ¢.00
27 540,00 0.00| 00% 27,540.00 0.00
FIRSY FLOOR- AREA "E"
10,B00.00 000 0.0% 10,800.00 0.00 =
16,200.00 o.00 0.0% 16,200.00 f.00 L
FIRST FLOOR- AREA “C"
16,200.00 0.00| 0.0% 16,200.00 0.00
24,300.00 0.00| ©0.0% 24,300.00 .00
IRET FLOOR- AREA DY
6,460.00 oo o©.0% 6,460.00 0.00
9,720.00 o.o0| 00% 9,720.00 0.00
FLOOR- AREA ™A’
8.640.00 p.00| 0.0% B64000] .00
. 12,980.00 0.00{ 0.0% 12,960.00 8.00
ECOND FLOOR- AREA "B"
5,400.00 000}  0.0% 5.400.60 0.004
B,100.00 0.00] 0.0% %,100,00 .00
SECOND FLOOR- AREA “C* _
12.960.00 oon| o00% 12,960.00 0.00
10,440.00 000 0.0% 19,440.00 0.00
SECOND FLOOR- AREA D"
6,480.00 e.00( 0.0% 8,480.00
; 872000| 0.00 0.0% 9,720.00
MECHAMICAL ROOM: A-216/ B-200 ’
_ IS P L
~301,000,00 000 ZB4s0e] Bl . GeEA0]

200 U pagrrorspaces BCDy. O
m_OUO. W@C.:DGGGU . . T

pl392a08- 1

- e —

- - -




A Docunom G702, APPUGATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 1 (PENCIL DRAFT}

containing gi Cuiliication is sitached. PROJECT: Westinghousa High School APPLICATION DATE: 672807
#n abulsons balow, amoants ane E‘E the nearest doliar, 3223 W, Franklin Bivtl, PERIOD ¥O: 63007
Use Column | on Conlracis where vasishle retainage for line items tnay apply. , Chicago, L ' GSCC PROJECT NO:  CO7045
_ _ 1PS Job # 1392.P 1382 . .
A _E c I D I E F G H L
1 WORK BOMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
weM SCHEDULED - , - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFEION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVICUS | 'THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (F VARIABLE)
APPUCATION (NOT IN TO DATE G {c-6) RATE)
D) D OR £} {D+E+F)
14,040.00 o002 0.0%, 14.040.00 000
21,080.00 8.00 0.0% 21,060.00 0.06
1,060.00 0.00 D.9%, 1.080.00 0.40
1,620.00 0.00 0.0%) 1.620.00 ¢.00
1,080.00 0.00 0.0% 1,086.00 0.00
1,620.00 0.00 0.0% 1,620.00 0.00
1,080.00 0.00 0.0% 1.080.00 0.00
1.520.00 0.00 0.0%: 1,620.90 0.00
1.080.00 0.04 0.0% 1,080, 00 0.00
1,620.00 0.00 0.0%; 1,620.00 a.00
1,080.00 o0l 0.0% 1,080.00 0.00
152000 0.00 ¢.0%! 1,620.D00 o.au
2,160,800 0.00 0.0% 2,160.00 C.00
3,240.00 . 0,00 0.0% 3.240.00 0.00
1,680.00 0.00 0.0% 1,680.400 0.00
1.620.00 0.00 0.0% 1.620.00 0.00
17.000.00 0.60 0.0% 17.,000.00 0.06
0.00 0.0% 6,506.00 .00
a.00 0.0% 10,000.00 0.0
| - ..G.Ksa\ el
0.00 28450.00 0.00 TRART00 | .00 A,
gggc.&i - y - .. - - - Gra-Eez.
R 2. M cc \_&ﬁ\mﬁ\ PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES
w ’ SRS
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AIA Docunent G702, gﬁ—ﬂzgg—gﬂm FOR _v><gmz._. APPLICATION NO: 1 (PENCIL DRAFT)

fams = A

corlaising Contracior's signed Certiication is sliached. PROJECT: Westinghouse High School APPLICATION DATE: 6/25/07
o tabuiations: Selir, amounts are staled 1o the naares! dollar, 3223 W. Frankdin Bivd. PERICE TO: &/30/a97
Use Colamn ¥ on Conlkacts whese varlable retainage for iins liems mey apply. Chicago, L~ GSCC PROJECT NO:  CD7045
_ — _ IPS.Job ¥ 1382-P 1382 ‘ k
A ] c T Db T € T G H L _
WORK COMPLETED WATERIALS TOTAL RETANAGE t
EMm SCHEDLLED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS |  THis PERIDD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARTABLE)
APPLICATION MOT 1IN TO DATE {6C) (C-Gy RATE)
(o+E) CORE) (D+E€FY
1 510,000.00 000) 0.0% 510,000.00 0.00 -
2 0.00 : 0.00 | #DIvaDI 0.00 0.00 2
3 0.00 0.00 | #DIVIO] 0.00 D.00 n
4 45,000.0D oon!l oo 45,000.00 6.00 2
- 134,000.00 0007 00% 134,000.00 0.00 1
] 62,500.00 Da0 | 0.0% 62,500.00 0.00 z
7 160,000.00 0.00( D0D%  160,000.00 .00 £
3 £5,800.00 oon| 0.0% 55,000.00 .00 b
g 181,900.00 0.00 161,800.00
10 0.00 0.00 | #DIVIO] 0.00 0.00 ]
1] 0.00 0.00 | #DIVIDY o.00 0.00 .
12 0.00 00D | #D1vI01 0.00 a.09 =z
13 400 : 0.60 | #DIVAOI 0.00 0.00 c
] 7.000.00 Q00 0.0% 7.000.00 0.00
15 41,600.00 conl  a.0% 41,600.00 0.60
16
17
18 14,800.00 000]| 0.0% 14,800.00 6.0
19 7.700.00 000 0.0% 7.700.00 .40
20 4,900.00 000 | 0.0% 4,200.00 0.00
4] 1,200.00 060 O0.0% 1,200,080 0.00
2 4,AD0.00 g.00 0.0%| 4,400.00 0.60
23 10,400.00 0.00| 0.0% 10,400.60 0.00
24 5,400.00 . 000 0.0% 5,400,060 0.00
25 1,700.00 .00 0.0% 31,700.00 0.00
b 9,600.00 0.00 0.0% 9,600.00 D.00
x 9,800.00 000 0.0% €,800.00 0.00
8 7.600.00 w 000 0.0% 7,600.00 6.0D
% 700.00 00 598 0.0% 760.00 ﬁ_.vS
3 M.?\ .WWWV\ L\m—mu‘mvnk 5TP-
£ 1.787,200,00 ) %.% o00) 264%5.00] sd% 1.740750.00] - " 254560
Onthe avenl ﬂ&‘é!ggﬂareaaggunﬁiiug; . . LT L . o —-GI03-1082 -
%ﬂnﬂ!ﬁ.ﬂ. I : =t SeenmomT : PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES
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AlA Docement G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 1 (PENCIL DRAFT) 5 m
(

conlainieg Conksector's signed Carification bs attached. PROJECT: Westinghiouse High School ARPLICATION DATE: G/26/07
In fabulafions balow, gmounts sre staled to tha nearest dollar. 34223 W. Franklin Bivd, PERICD TO: 6/30/07
Use Colurmn | om Conlracts where variable iatzinage for line fens smay apply. Chicagp, It GSCC PROJECT NO:  CO7D45
: L IPS Job # 1392-P 1392 _ '
A B C 1 B ] E F ~ 6 H T :
VWORK COVPLETED _ WATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE {
weu SCHEDULED . - PRESENTLY | COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO, DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED 9% T FiIRISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION MNOTIN TO DATE 65 {C-B) RATE)
_(DeE) DORE) (OE+F)

1 [PIPING- HVAC INSTALLATION R
2 FLOOR- AREA *A' :
3 poic 154,500.00 0.00[ 0.0%] 154,500.00 0.0 [
4 212.245.00 000| oeg% 21224500 0.00 :
5 FLOOR- AREA "B b
6 $5.000.00 0.00| 0.0% 95,600.00 0.00 N
7 . 128,500.00 0.00| 00% 129,500.00 0.00 ¢
s ST FLOOR- AREA "C* _ ]
9 sia 137,500.00 0.00F 0.0%) 137,500.00 .00 r
10 184 865.00 0.00] 0.0% 184,685.00 6.00 :
11 JFIRST FLOOR- AREA "D B
12 51,000.00 0.00| 0.0% 61,000.00 0.00 =
13 74,350.00 .00 0.0% 74,350.00 0.00 ¢

4 [SECOND FLOOR- AREA "A'
15 76,000.00 0.00| o00% 76.0410.00 0.00
1% 101,930.00 0.60| 0.0%] 101,830,060 0.0
1! |SECOND FLOOR- AREA "B
18 52.500.00 o000} oo0% §2,500.00 0.00
" §5,150.00 peo! o.0% 85,150.00 .60
720 [SECOND FLOOR- AREA “C"
21 112,000.00 ool  e.0% 112.000.00 o.00
= 147,800.00 0.00] 0.0% 147,900.60 0.60
28 |SECONDFLOOR- AREA "D
24 63,000.00 L 0.00] 0.0% 51,000.00 0.00
25 83,550,00 0001 0.0%] B83,550.00 .00
26 JMECHAMICAL ROOM: A-216/B-200
r 120,600.00 0.00| D.0% 120,500.00 ©.00
20 183,650.00 000f 00% 163,650.00 0.00
] ROOKE: A-300 5
0 11,500.00 X 000| 0%  11.500.00 0.00
Y 12,400.00 o _ o.00] oo%| 1240000 8,00 D
— . . e P - ) \MNU.NU .
DIAL OR SUB TOTAL — _] 382804000 : 0.00 450, 2 :
yiiewvant of & condicl ths eact pro printad iaguage of AIA G703-1882 shall goveen N 31982 .
MSREET ‘ e o sy, |
—— a>00
1
s
i

T 2014




AA Docenent G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPUCATION NO: 1 (PENCIL DRAFT}

contalning Conactor's sigaed Catification is ailachad. PROJECT: Westinghouse High Sdhool APPLICATION DATE: &/26/07
T takntaliins. below, amounds are staked 1o the negres] doliar, 3223 W, Franklin Bivd. PERIOD TD: &/30/07
Usg Colurn | on Conlracts whane variable relainege for line iems may apply. Chicago, IL GSCC PROJECT NO:  COT045
. _ _ IPS Job # 1302-P1392401 _ ;
— A 8 [+ T 0 i E F G H P :
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE H
TEM SCHEDULED 1 PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANGE RETAINAGE
No. VALUE FROM vmme._oc_w THIS ..mz.nu BTORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {fF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION MNOTIN TG DATE ®sT C-Gy RATE)
{DIE) ‘ O ORE) (DE+F)

1 _ .
2 11,500.60 o.o0|  0.0% 11,500.00 0.00 3
3 12,400.00 ¢.00 0.0% 12,400.00 €.00 r
4 z
5 41,500.00 0.00] 0.D% 11,500.00 p.00 3
[ 12,490.00 000  0.0% 12,400.00 0.00 :
7 £
s 11,500.00 0.00| 0.0% 11,500.00 0.00 w_
2 12,400.00 000 0.0%,| 12,400.00 0.00
10 -
1" 11,500.00 0.00 0.0% 11,500,006 0.00 =
12 12,400.00 : 0.00! D0.0% 12,400.00 o.00 .
13 Iy
“" 16,770.00 o0} 0.0% 16,770.80 0.00

15 32,500.00 0.00] ©.0% 32.500.00 0.00
1

74 11.500.00 DO0)  0.0% 11,500.00 0.00
1° 12,400.00 . 000| 0.0%) 12,400.00 D60
n

%

) |

22

23

24

5

28

27

0

-

30 )

"

000 H—S
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WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL g -
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE W o1 . PERIOD TO: 8 20 HJ [Jomex
DALE, IL 60191 ; ’ PROJECT NOS.: LY ARGHITECT

‘i‘ogss;gﬁag * AL® ® 1953 ¢ THE AMERICAM BGTITUTE OF ARCHITICTE. 1733 1EW YORK




\

PAGE ©84/84

7085945377

. 86/19/20087 15:21

STREICH QOREORATION W,

anu._ZC).—..Qz SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 (inatructions on reverse side)  mai 2 m.wn b
z»?ﬁ...aﬂs. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, conaining " APPLICAYION NUMBEER: 878 ‘
Contractorks signed Cestilication Is sttached, APPLICATION DARE: 6/18/2007
in ebalations below, amounts a7e shled 10 e nearest dollar, ’ PERIOD TO:
Use Coluean [ on Contracts whera varishle retainage for line tterms may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: O7TILWEO3}
[+ ] e | . = — - - - s
e DESCRIFIION OF WORK SCHEDIRED | WORE. COMPLITED MATEOALS TORL ™ T
T | TR | R | W
D+8 G.Wﬂ B {O+E+H
.y : 4,000.00 . 4,000.00
=F DP. ! 59,150.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 160  5B150.00f  100.00
- GAULK . -}o6,850.00 Y 196,850.00
-} ) : .
:
ll..ol- b wre !.vr_ Mg s m— wawar—d b B L i bt il T L ETIPT 4 T Jrllii 1 c.....l}ﬁ..!.“. -—
Totals 260,000.00 1,000.00 1,00000 | 039  259,000.00 100,00
. Flsis : b ] ]
a._%gag —
Iﬁgﬂgﬁigggi rn e




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Al4 DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGE(S)
“FO OWNER: Sofiit/Oakley I.V. PROJECT: Westinghouse APPLICATION NO; 3 Distribution to:
790 North Central Ave 3223 W. Franklia Bivd
Wouod Dale, il 60191 Chicago, IL PERIOD TO: 30-Jun-07 [XJowwer -
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: [ X JARCHITECT
Daldyy Coastiulivn Co, e, DeStefano & Partners X ICONTRACTOR
7815 8. Clwemont Ave. PROJECTNOS;  [446R
Chicago, Ilnois 60620 .,
CONTRACT FOR: Renovatton CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application i made for payment, as shown below, in conrection with the Coatract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is aitached.

SBE ATTACHED SWORN STATEMENT FROM CONTRACTOR TO OWNER

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s

$10,363,350.00
2. Netchange by Change Orders . $ $0.40
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Liae i £7) a_ $10,383,350.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO ’ 3 . 1,196,034
DATE {Column Gon G703)
S. RETAINAGE: (Original Contact Only)
.10 % of Completed Woik $ $119,603
{Colusmn D+ E on G703)
b, 0 % of Stored Material 3 .60
(Cohumn F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a -+ 5b ot
Total in Column I of G703) $ 119,603
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 1,076,431
(Linc4 Less Ling 5 Totat) '
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 fom prior Certificate) 3 500,531
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE $ 575,900
9. BALANCE TO-FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5 53E2 010
L 3 fess T0ne 6}
G ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |
“Fotal changes appro
in previons months by Owner
. Total approved this Month (#1)
TOTALS
NET CHANGES by g Order 30.00 $0.00

The undessigned Contracior certifies that to fhe best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and hellef the Work covered by ¢his Application for Puyment hax been
completed In aecordance with the Contract Dotuments, that all amounts have heen paid by
the Conteactor for Woek for which previous Centificates for Payment were issned and
payments received ftem the Ownes, and that curenit payment shown herein is now due,

CONTRACTOR: omw_XoEgmos 0., GiC

(]

State of Minots . (Justy of BHEERETTA G
Subscribed and swormn to before mee this 204 dayBf R w30 Pu

Notary Publio: Shebretta Groce-Bunt (/A 2 /77 “ni
My Commission expires: k\~ 27 2D . g

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordaace with the Contract Documents, based on on-sifs observations and the duta
compsising the application, the Aschitect cectifies to the Owner that to the best of the

J itect’s knowledge, informalion and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
g%ﬁ of the Work Is i accondance with the Contract Documents, ang the Cantractor
1s énfitled (o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

e of linois
s Apell 27,2010

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ........ 5 375,899.60

{ditach m.@,.aannax if emormt cerlified differs from the amount applied. Initial all fgtires on this
Application and onthe Contimiation Sheel that ore changed to conform with the amouunt cerfified,)
ARCHITECT: ’

By: : Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Conkractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment ate without
prejodice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor vader this Cotiract,

AADOSULENT G702 + APPLICATION AND EERTIFICATION FCR PAYMENT - 1992 00N - AfA - 81902

THE AMERMGAN INSTTFUYE OF ARCHIVECYS, 1235 NEW/ YORK AVE., N/, WASHINGTON, DG 20006-520%

bETZVEVELL

GE'BY [fBEZ/60/.0

1SNBDATTAVO

pa/28  HOYd
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CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 3
AIA Document G702, ABPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICA TION NO- 3 N
Contractor's signed coriification s attached. - APPLICATIONDATE:  20-dun-07 ©
Ta tabulations below, mmounts are stafed to the nearest doflar, _ Wastinghouse H.S. | £ CRIGD T SU-Jun-07 >
Use Column [ an Crmiracts whers varichls =iz5oas & fins fiems may appty. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 1448R w
- BESCRFTION OF WORR CORTRRET ° | : g N — S
WORK COMP MATERIALS TOTAL 7 PAL TR _ -
ND. VALUE ROMPEEVIOUS [ THSPERIOD | FRESENILY | COMPLETED {G+ () O ﬂ_z.mn TE 3
APPLICATION STORED | AND SIORED c-a@ &
B+E) NOTT TODATE S
D OR E) (DHEF) =
General Conditions - Oaklzy Const, $898,450.00 $81,678.00 $40,839.00 _ $122,517.00 13.60%] 577593300 | Sia3s
- Oskley Const, $60,107.00 $60,107,00 $0.00 $60,107.00 100.00% £0.00 $6.011
Tnsurance - Oakley Const. $93,860.00 $93,860.00 s0.00 $93,360.00 100.00% $6.60 %.uwm
Genera Cleanup- Oakley Const, $75,240.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 0.00% $75,240,00 ’ $0
Doors,Frames, Hardware- Matexial $443,000.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%|  $443.000.00 o
Duoors,Frames, Hardware Labor-Oakley Const $144,386.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%]  $144,885.00 €0
Sweel- K&K Iron Works $6,544,000.00 $320,500.00 $581,550,00 $902,050.00 13.78%]  $5,641,950.00 $90.205
Pool - Phoenix Pools $380,000.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 3.2%)  $562,500.00 r.qma
Wood Labortory Casework-Charles 8chamo $286,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%)  $286,000.00 ' $0
ient Flooting- TBL 5158,823.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 0.00%]  $158,823.00 0 m
(Carpet- TBL $92,490.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%; $92,490.00 sa O
Lockers - TBE $417,294.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| 41729400 0 =
Food Service Edripinent- Apex Marketing $418,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 000%|  $418,850.00 50 m
Site Pluntbing - TBL $150,930:00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.003%]  $150,350.00 0 9
GRAND TOTALS $10,363,350.00 - 556,145 539,389 ] 1,196,034 0} 2,167,316 3112603 U
&
m
[A]
w
.
&
AADOCUMENT G703 - CONTIRUATION SHEET FOR G102 - 1992 EURTTON - AlA- ©1882 B
THE AMERICAN INATITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1733 NEV YORK AVENUE, N, WASHINGTON, B.G, 20006-0232 G7031952




A1A DOCUMENT G702

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT __ _ Page One of:
o Owner. Oakiey Construction Co Westinghouse High School Appiication No. 2 Bistribution To-
7815 S. Claremont Ave Frankiin and Spaulding Period To: 6/30/2007 17 Owner
Clicago llinois 60620 Chicago lllinois Project No: 2643 I~ Architect
From Conftracior: K & K lronworks VIA Architect  DE STAFANOQ PARTNERS Contract Date: 1™ Contractor
5100 S. Lawndale Ave. . ™
McCook, IL. 60525 ~

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payments, as shown below, in connection with the contract,
Caoxilinuation Sheet, A1A Document G703, is atiached.

1. Original Contract Sum $ 6,544,000.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders $ -
.- 3. Contract Sum to Date (Line 1 + 2) $ 6,544,000.00
. 4. Total completed & Stored To Date $ 902,050.00
{Column G oh G703)
5. Refainage: .
A 10 % of Completed Work $ 90,205.00
{Columns D + E on G703)
8. 10 % of Stored Material $ -
{Coluran F on G703)
Total Retainage (line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column t on G703 $ _ 90.205.00
6. Tota) Eamed Less Retainage $ 811,845.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. Less Previous Certificates for Payment $ 288,450.00
(Line 6 from Prior Certificate)
8.. Cumrent Payment Due $ 523,395.00
9. Balance to Finish, including Retainage $5,732,155.00
(Line 3 less Line 6) ]
ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS

The undersigned Contractor cerifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information

and belief the work covered by this application for payment has been completed in d¢cordance with
the Contract Documents, thai all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for whilich
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments receieved from the Owner, and that
current payment shown hersin is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: Date:
State of: Wincis

County of Cook

Subscribed and swom to before

me this day of

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

ZRCHITECT'S CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on site observations and the data
comprising this appiication, the Architect certifies to the Owner that fo the best of the Archiitect's
knowiedge, information and belief the work has progressed as indicated, the quality &f the work is
in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entiled to payments of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $

{Atiach explanation if amount cartified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures on this aipplication and
on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the Amount certified.}

ARCHITECT:
By:

Date:

This Certifcate is not negoetiable. The AMOUNT GERTIFIED s payable anly to the Contractor nahed herein,
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor
under this Contract.




G2 Appliction &' s for P
i S sgsﬂhqﬂﬁa% Penod From: QMM“MW .
Period u;c.” B/30/07
[o] OMpie: Stored [a] omplete
Change Order From previous Mareras %% g Stored to Date

item Description of Work Scheduled Value Amount Revised Vaiug App (D&E) This Period Dor€ (DHE-F) % (G+C}| Balancs to finish Retainage
1 |Division 1 Shop Drawings $76,000 $76,000 | $ 70,000.00 | § - $ 70,000.00 92%} $ 6,000.00 | § 7,000.00
2 |Division 2 Shop Drawings $107,000 £107,000 | § 80,250.00 | $ - $ £0,250.00 75%| % 2675000 |$ 802500
3 |Division 3 Shop Drawings $121,000 $121,000 { $ 90,750.00 } $ - 5 90,750.00 75%1 $ 30,250.00 | $ 9,075.00
4 {bivision 4 Shop Drawings $106,000 $106,000 | $ 7950000 | § - $ 79,500.00 75%| $  26,500.00 | $ 7,950.00
5 _O.So_o:._ |Material $514,000 $514,000 | § $  164,570.00 $  164,570.00 32%]$ 349430.00 1S 16457.00
6 |Division 2 Material $706,000 $706,000 | § $ 286,978.00 §  286,978.00 41%|$ 419,022.00 | $  28,697.B0
7 |Division 3 Materal $769,000 $769,000 | $ $ 500200 $ 5,002.00 1%| §  763,998.00 | § 500,20

8 _u.eio.:. $659,000 $659,000 | $ $ - $ - 0%| $  659,000.00 [ $ -
$122,000 $122,000 | § $  50,000.00 $ 56,000.00 41%|$  72,000.00 | $  5,000.00

$171,000 $171,000 | $ $ $ - 0% §  171,000.00 | § -

$151,000 $151,000 1 § $ $ - 0% $ 151,000.00 | $ -

$131,000 $131,000 | $ $ $ - 0%|$  131,000.00 | $ -
$198,000 $198,000 | § $ $ £5,000.00 33%{$ 133,000.00 | $  6,500.00

$253,000 $253.000 1 § $ $ - 0%| $ 25300000 ;i $ .

$235,000 $235,000 | $ $ $ . 0%|$ 23500000 | $ .

$199.,000 $199,000 | § $ 3 . 0%| $ 199,000.00 | & -
$229,000 $220,000 | $ $ $ 10,000.00 4%l $ 219,000.00 | $  1,000.60

$335,000 $335,000 | § $ $ - 0%| $ 33500000 { § -

$343,000 $343,000 | $ $ $ - 0% §  343,000.00 | $ -

$295,000 $205,000 | $ $ $ - 0% $ 295000.00 [ § -

$120,000 $120,000 [ $ $ $ - 0% $ 120,000.00 { $ .

$150,000 $150,000 | § $ $ - 0%| % 150,000.00 | § .

$132,000 $132.000 | § $ $ - 0%l $ 132,000.00 | § -

$109,000 $109,000 | $ 3 $ - 0% $ 109,000.00 1 % -

$81,000 8.4.89 $ $ $ - 0%|$ 8100000 1% .

$101,000 $101,000 1 § $ $ - 0% $ 101,000.00 [ $ .

$72,000 $72000 1 § $ 5 - 0%|$ _ 72000.00 | -

$59,000 $59,000 | $ $ $ - 0%|$ 5900000 | § -

$0)$
$




¥ 3 L o B - Application No: 2 S
Conbacioes signed Cerliiication i atiached i : “ Application date: S/30KT,
i tabutations: amounts ere stated to nearest dollar . : Period From: 5107
E: Pericd To: B/30/07
Ornple Stored =] omplel
Change Order ’ From previous Materals rotin| ¢ Stored to Date .

Item|  Description of Work Scheduled Value Amount . _Revised Valus App (DEE) | _This Period Dork (D+E-F) % (G+C)| Balance lo finish | _ Retainage

15 $0($ - ,

16 $0) % -

17 $0% -

[TOTALS 13 65440000018 - $  6.544,000.00 | $ 320,500,00 | § 581,550.00 $ - $ 902,050.00 _ f«.\._ $ 56541.950.00 | $ = 90,205.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCLIMENT 5702
o % OPﬂq_ ew ComsShriuaclon PROJECT: Westinghiouse High Schacl . APPLICATION DATE: P
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CONTINUATION SHEET : AlA DOCUMENT G703 .
Docament GIOZ, APPLIGATION CER¥IRCATE FOR PAYAMENT, contalning APPLICATION DATE:
sigaed Certilleation b atiachud, AFPLICATION NUMBER:
sabulations belove, smounts amm siated to the naarest doliar. PERIDD TO:
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Project: Westinghouse High School
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Nick Cabrera

From: Nick Cabrera

Sent:  Thursday, June 21, 2007 1.08 PM

To: Tun, Gavin

Cc: Avelar, Ruben; Jeffrey Peck (jpeck@dplusp.com); 'Sang Shin'
Subject: Westinghouse H.S., Phase Il - Steel Inspection

Gavin,

This month, we will be billing for off-site stored material for steel. Should you request inspection, please advise
on availability to arrange a date. The steel is ready to be verified any time and any day. In addition, in regards fo
the requirements of bond for the location, please clarify what type of bond s required.

Nicholas F. Cabrera, LEED AP

Project Manager

The George Sollitt Construction Company
790 N. Central Ave.

Wood Dale, IL 60191

Phone: 630-860-7333 ext. 229

Fax 630-860-7347

6/21/2007




AUTHORIZED REPRESINT AT

; - o N T R T ST T "---':‘ : DATE(MM/DD/YVYY)
 ACORD. 'CERTIFICATE OF LIABILILY INSURANGE . = . G " 06/0as2007
PRODLLER : : LI11S CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY
vi nc of Florida : i .
?gglg:!:!i‘c::;l gg; 'Di'i\re AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
suite 1100 CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE
miami FL 33131 usA ICOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
! INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
puine- (866) 283-7122 Fax- (847) 953-5390 .
(ARLHER wslrERA:  ITHinois mavional Insurance Co 23817 =
K&K Eron works, Inc, Msomrrn- Navigators Insurance Co 42307 | £
5100 S. Lawndale £
McCook It 60525 usa ENSURER C: =
E
INSURER D, g
INSURER 1. =
COVERAGES i3 5 T SR TS T Lo LLRERE o
THE POLICHS OF INSERANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED 1O THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR ThE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMERTY. TERM OR CORDITION UF AKY CONTRACT OR OTHER BOCEMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY
FERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED BERFIN IS SURIFCT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLESIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIECTRS.
AGGREGATE LAMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCEL Y PANY CLAIMS. ]
T YD .  EFFECTIV A EN )
bt g et TYPE UF INSURANCE FOLICY NUMBER ';’:ﬁ:;;:;g‘:f vt :&:ﬂg‘::‘;" LIMITS
16, LT OCCTRRENC
A ENERAL LIABILITY GLEA32035 I0/16/06 10/16/07 EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
X3 CoMMERCTAL GENERAL LIARLITY DAMALE FORENTED $3680,000
PREVISES {Ea necnnencel
catusmane X} ook B T A onepenenr | 10,000,
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[=2)
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o - g
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POLICY PRO HES 2
D .l m e o §
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- VROFEKTY LAMAGE
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Ais
B ENCESS AMERELLA LIABILITY CHOGEXCOFSA02NY 16716/06 10/ 16707 £AUH U6 CURRENLE $10. 000, 000
[f_] KL UR D CLAIMS MAlR AGUREGATE $10, 606, 000;
3k DUCTINLE
RYTENTION
Y W7 o0RI1% 18/16/06 16716707 % lm' smm-' T
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1 yer, besenrbe mude SFECTAL PROVISHUNS I § DISFASC.POLEY LINIT i1,600,000 5‘2
Bkt -~
OTHER E—E
[
PESURIPTION OF OPERATIORS, LUTA T HINS VERICLFSEXCLUSIING ADDED BY #NDORST MUNT-SPECIAL PROVISKING 1]
Re: Stored Materinls located at SMO0 5. lawndale, McCook, IL 60525 and valued at 32 willion. = s
Certificate Holder is Tisted as additional insured with respect to the General Liability and umbrella policies s
where required by written contract. 5:{'
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LEIN WAIVER

The undersigned is a supplier andfor vendor ("Seller") of structural steel beams provided to:

{("Purchaser") K&K iron Warks, Inc

("Project Name") Westinghouse High Scheol

("Project Location”) Chicago, IL

This Purchaser has paid invoices’ 109740, 110641, 110648, 11500C, 111060, 111330, 112488,

141344, 111566 and 114668,

totaling $ 171.343.43 The undarsigned, in accordance with the lien faws of the State

of Ingiana. County of Whitley, of otherwise, does hereby waive and release all and any claims, claim rights
teins, and lien rights which exist, of which may hereafter exist, on the aforementioned property, of agaist
the Purchaser, the General Contractor, andior the Owner, and their respective agents, emplioyees, heirs,
servants, and/or successers, for the material furnished on said real property, which matetial was supplied.
Nothing herein shali be construad to waive or release any liens of claims that may occur to the benefit of the
undersigned for matenai suppiied to the above project other than the invoices set forth abave

Company’ Steel Dyramics Sales North America, In¢

jz%kmf

)

Printed Name’ W. J. Kaulz

Title' Controlies

Date’ f‘Z{z ZEE!Q 2

Subscribed 2nd sworn to before me this ——20”1'(“ day of June, 2007
Signature’ M@;"

¥ l L
Motary Public State of Indiana County of Whitiey

KEVIN J. RUPF
Whitley Gounly
My Commission Expires
Fay 28, 2011

My Commission Expiras’ 5'/-23’/»”!




Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:52 PM  To: @ 9,17089241240

Page:002- 3

. W Pglol?
Steel Dynamics, Inc: ate
Strnctural and Rait Division

Steet Dynamics Sales Norh America, Inc

Coiumbia City. iN USA

Steet Dynammcs Structural Div

OO0

36260 Treasury Center
Chucago, IL 50694-6200 USA

Estimated invoice’
62012007
ATTHN, Beatrice
Fay. 708-624-1240

Sotd Tor

KEK lron Works
100 South Lawndale Ave
McC ook, IL B0525

Shipped To:

K&K tron Works
5100 South Lawndale Ave
McCook_ IL BO52% '

Scrap Swrcharge

158 00 per Ton

Customer Numbat Terms F.O.B. Shipped Via
#000307 172 10 Het 30 Columbia City. IN Truck
PO [5DI Order Extended Price Freight “Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight {ibs) {USDHCWT CWT Price {USD)
W32 Class ASUT £0 F1 In [Westnghdg 65384 0 4 & €00 $30 6L S0 81 $2 018 8D
Scrap Surchaige S15RGC per Ton SEZT 40
WIOx22 Class' AGGZ 55 FLG In |Westnghd 65184 G2 4 7.266 3060 $132 Lyine Bt
Scrap Surcharge . $158.00 per Ton $E7354
V0K Class AQYZ BOFLDin [Westinghg 65184 03 4 9.360 30 60 3132 $28B4.1E
Scrap Surcharge S158 00 perTon $73G 44
Wi0x54 Class: A2gZ 35 Ft0 In [Westinghg 65154 04 4 7560 33060 5051 §2.21336
Scrap Surchargs $158 00 per Ton S507 24
W1i0x6C Class: AGG2 40 FtO I |Westinghq €5784.00 iz 28.800 330 65 S3.81 $8.812.80
Scrap Swrcharge  S19800 per Ton §2.273220
W07 Class: A2 40 F10in [Westinghd 65134 06 € 18,480 30 8L s6at $F 65488

51 45982




-

Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:41 PM To:

S

ak emttance

| #000307

fol

Steel Dynamics Structural Div

46260 Treagury Cenief
Chicago. IL_50694-6200 USA

Sold To:

K&K iron Works
5100 South Lawndate Ave
McCook, IL 80525

@ 9, 17089241240 Page:001- 2

Pgiof2

Steel Dynamics, Inc:

Stractural and Rait Division
Steet Dynamics Sales North America. inc
Columbia City, IN USA

Estimated Invoice
BI20/2007
ATTN Beafrice
Fax. 708-924-1240

Shipped To:

KEK tron YWorks
7100 South Lawndale Ave
McCock IL 80525

.

Customer Numbef Terms F.C.B. Shipped Via
L #000307 12 10 Net 30 Cotumbia City, IN Truck
PO [SDIOrder Extended Price Frefght Extsnded
Description Number | Number { Pieces | Weight {ths) {USDYCWT CWT Price {USD)

W10x32 Class A987 50 F10 In jWestnghe £5184.01 4 &600 $3G 60 40 &1 $2018 60
Sciep Surcharge  S15800 per Ton SR 40
VWiOn33 Class A9Z2 55 FT0In fwesingnd 63184.02 4 7.260 $IG6C . £3.32 $2.221 56
Serap Swrcharge 515300 per Ton 367354
W1i0x39 Class AJS7 60 FLG In [Weslinghd 85124 63 4 G260 s306C S132 S2.864 1¢
Scrap Surcharge  $15800 per Ton 3739 44
W1i0x54 Class ADGZ 35 Ft 0 b IWestnghe 65184.04 4 7 E60 €35 60 £0.81 $2.313 35
Scrap Sweharge  $158.00 per Ton 5057 24
W 10xB0 Ciass ASET 40 F1 0 in JWestnghd 65184 05 12 28 800 $35.60 $0.81 | .58.512.80
Scrap Surcharge 158.00 pes Ton $2.276:20
WIORTY Ciass AZ9Z 40 Ft G m |Wesknahd 65184.06 6 18 480 $30 65 SCe1 $5.654.88
Scrap Surchasge  5158.00 pef Ton $1458 62

»



Da.:l:e':GIéO/ZOO'Y Time:4:41 PM To: @& 9,17089241240 Page:002- 2

‘@\ Steel Dynamics, Inc: Pg2of2
Structural and Hail Diviston

Stest Dynatmics Sales Nofth Amence inc
Columbia City. IN USA

Mait Remittance To:

Steei Dynamics Structural Div Estimated Involce
#000307 612012007

36260 Treasury Center ATTN: Beatrice
Chicago, iL 50694-6200 USA Fax: 708-924-1240

Sotd To:

K&K iron Works
5100 Scuth Lawndate Ave
McCook . 860525

Shipped To:

K&K tron Waorks
5100 Scuth Lawndale Ave

McCook, IL 60525

G G
Customer Number Tarms FORB Shipped Via
#000307 . 172 10 Net 30 Columbia City. IN Truck
PO |SDiOrder Extended Price Fratght Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight {lbs) {USDYCWT CWT Price {(USD)
W10xB8 Class. ASSZ 40 F1 0 tn Ivestnghd 6558407 | 2 i 7.040 52535 s081 $2.126.64
Scrap Surcharge S158 00 per Ton 5556.16
Wt 160 Class: ABO2 35 Ft 4 inivwWesungnd 65184 08 4 14000 530 35 50.51 54,249‘ £
Serap Surcharge $158.00 per Ton ) $1.106 GG
WDx132 1ass AGOD 45 FL G in Iwestnghg 65184.00 4 17.892¢ $30 30 $0.51 $5.428 72
Scrap Surcharae $158.00 per Ton $1.415 68
Wiox33 “lass ASY2 40 FLGin i‘v"v'(:shng_',hc 318410 3 10560 S35 S0 81 $3.204.9¢
Scrap Surcharge  $158.00 per Ton $834 24
[ 7 127 580

This is an estimatad invoice produced for the purpose Total Product 8370 §3B8,915.68
ot prepaying for an order. Actual inveice(s) wiit be Scrap Surcharge $10,078.82
produced at time of shipment and may ba subjectic Total Freight $1,118.16
pricing, including any surchargs, at fime of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $279.54
Differences in estimated to acfual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
immedialely upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
Tax $0.00

Total $50,392.20

Thers f5 g oiscount of @, Height lammng an vorlar biocking, discount 172 percent Discount $244.97

. TOTALDUE  $50,147.23
For questions regarding this invoice, please call the Accounts Receivable Dapartment at (2605 §25-8100
Fiease 1efer o he altached Stapdard Terms angd Conditons of Sale




Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:50 PM To: @ 9,17089241240 Page:001- 2

\ : y & Pgilot2
S W steel Dynamics, Inc: :
Strstural and Rai Division
Steed Dynamics Sales North America. inc
Cokarbia City IN USA
al emittance Q! . -
Steel Dynaimics Structural Oiv Estimated Invoice
#000307 ‘ 6i20/2007
36260 Treasury Center ATTN. Bealnce
Ciricago, L _50694-6200 USA Fax: 708-824-1240
Soid To: Shipped To:
K&K Iron Works K&K fron Waorks
5100 South Lawndale Ave 510 South Lawndale Ave
McCook, IL 60525 McCook, IL 80525
Customer Number Terms F.O.8. Shipped Via
#000307 172 10 Net 30 Columbia City. IN Truck
PO [SDi Order Extended Price Fratght Extended
Descripgtion Nusaber | Number | Pieces | Weight libs) ] (USDYCWT CWT Price {USD}
W18x35 Class: ASUZ 66 F1 9 In [Westinghd 6313401 4 25200 52838 £1.36 S7.144.2C
Serap Swcharge $203 00 per Ton $2 667 8C
WSS Cinss: AQGT S5 10 i [westnghd 6313402] €| 115660 52835 5130 327443
Secrap Surcharge 20300 per Ton | . $117233
W18x2E Class. A027 50 F1{in jwestingng 63134.02 [ 15 £00! 2838 50.81 $2 97875
Sorsp Surcnarge  $203.00 perion 31 06575
Wi18x40 Ciass: A992 60 Fi T in {Westinghg 63124 04 24 487,600 $28 35 £130 51632960
Scrap Surcharge  $203.00 pet Ton $5.846 4G
W1Bx40 Class: AS92 50 F{ 6 In lWestnghd 63134 0% 3 © 12,000 528 35 g081! $2,402.00
Serap Surcharge 520300 per Ton 5121800
W18x50 Class: A9GZ A0 F1 T tn iWestinghd 6313406 3 9,000 $28 35 5130 $2.551.50

Scrap Surcharge  $PC300 perion | $513 50




Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:

50 PM To: € 9,17089241240 Page:002- 2

'-55\ Steel Dynamics, Inc: Py2of2

Structural and Rait Dlviston
Steet Dynamics Sales Morth Amenca. Inc
Columbia City. IN_ USA

tai} Remittance To:

Steet Dynamics Stiuctural Biv
#0G0507

- 660 Treasury Center
Chicago, 1L 606%94-6200 USA

Estimated Invoice
62012007
ATTN Beaince
Fax 708-924-1240

Sold To:

KEK tron Warks
£100 South Lawndale Ave
wMcCook, IL 60525

Shipped To:

K&K lron Works
5100 South Lawndate Ave
McCook, Il 60525

G ¢
Customer Numbet Tarms F.C.B. Shipped Via
#000207 1210 Net 30 Columbia City. IN Truck
PO |SDI Order Extended Price Freight Extended
Description ‘| Number | Number | Pieces | Weight {lbs} {USDYCWT CWT Price (USD)
W2 TxB4 Class AQ97 63 F19 In [Wesinghg €3134 07 4 20 160 $29E0 $3 20 $5 967 .36
Scrap Surcharge $2020G perion $2 046 24
WI7x94 Class A9%T 40 Ft Ot (Wesunghd 63134 08 < 7520 S 8D S0 SE L UC
Scrap Surcharge 263080 per Ton ST6228
WIoT RS Class ASED 80 Fi 0 [Weswngng £3134 G5 z 11.280 SI8 6D §1.30 3223538
Scrap Surcharge  S203 00 per Ton $1.144 32
WITx 114 Class AZI2 50 FL0n IWeshnghg 63134.10 4 11,408 $7G 60 S5 81 $3.374 40
Scrap Surcharge S22 00 per Ton ' S1.157 10
67 176210 .

This is an estimaled invoice produced for the purpose Total Preduct 36105 $50,585.04
of prepaying for an order. Actual inveice(s) will be Scrap Sujcharge $17,885.32
produced at time of shipement and may be subject 16 Total Freight $2,087.77
pricing. including any surcharge, al time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $521.94
Differences in estimated fo actual invoices witl be due Tarping $0.00
immedialely upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
o Tax $0.00
There is no dhscounl on tax fremit tarping or verical blocking, discount 12 percen Total W

For questions regarding this invoice, please call the Accounts Receivable Deparimant at (260} §25-8100
Please refer lo the ahached Standard Tenns and Conditions of Sake
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Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:52 PM  To: @ 9,17089241240 Page:003- 3

Pg2ol2

¢§5\ Steel Dynamics, Inc:
Strnctural and Rall Division

' Steet Dynermes Sates North Amenca. Inc
Coluabiz City. IN USA

Mail Remittance To:

Estimated Invoice
612012007
ATTN: Beaince
Fax. 708-924-1240

Steel Dynamics Structurat Div
#000307

36260 Treasury Center
Chicago, fL 50654-6200 USA

Sold To: Shipped To:

K&K tron Works K&K lron Waorks
5400 Scuth Lawndzgle Ave 5100 South Lawndale Ave
mMeCook, L 50525 McCook, IL 60525

0 4]

Customer Number Terms F.OB. Shipped Via
#000307 12 10 Net 30 Cotumbia City, IN Truck
PO [SDi Order Extended Price Freight Extended
Description Numbet | Number | Pieces | Weight (lbs} (USDYCWT CWT Price (USD)
W 1ouBE Ciess A397 40 F10 In iWestinghe 6% 8407 Z 7.040 $30 28 5081 $7.156.64
Scrap Swrcharge  $15800 perTon 3656.16
W00 Ciass 2997 35 F101n jWestngnd 62184 08 4 4000 $30.3& g0 81 54.24¢.00
Secrap Surcharge  $138.00 per Ton $1.106 00
W12 Class ADDZ 40 Bt G In fWestngha 65184 s 4 17.920 30 3E 5G &1 $5,438 70
Scrap Surcharge  $15800 per Ton $1.41568
Wilx33 Ciass AGQZ 40 F1 0 tn pwestnghd 6613410 8 1(5.560 $30 3% $0 81 $3.204 ¢
Scrap Surcirarge  $15800 per Ton $83424
i
i
&7 127.580
This is an eslimated invoice produced for the purpase Total Product 8179  $38,915.68
of prepaying for an order, Actual invoice{s) will be Scrap Surcharge $16,078.82
produced at time of shipment and may be subjest to Total Freight $1,118.16
pricing, inclugding any surchaige. at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $279.54
Differences ir estimated 1o actual inveices will be due Tarping $0.09
immediately upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
) Tax o $0.00
Thete is 1o Clscounl O (X, Feight farping or verical biochmyg. discount 142 porcent Total $50,382.2¢

For guestions segarding this invoice, please call the Accounts Receivable Depanment at {260) 625-8100
Please refel 1o the etiached Standard Terms and Condivons of Sale




- . - .

Date:6/20/2007 @ 9,17089241240 Dage:001i- 1

1

Time:4:09 PM To:

@ Steel Dynamics, Inc:

Structurat and Ral Division
Steel Dynarmics Sales Noh Amenca, Inc

Columbia Gity, IN USA

al Remittance §o!

Steel Dynamics Structural Biv Estimated Invoice

#000307 6/20/2007
36260 Treasury Center ATTN Beatrice
Chicago. IL 60634-6200 USA Fax 708-974-1240
Sold To: Shipped To:
K&K lron Works K&K tron Works

5100 South Lawndale Ave
McCook, fL 80525

5100 South Lawndaie Ave
McCook, il 80525

Customer Number Terms F.OB. Shipped Via
#0O0307 172 10 net 20 Columbia City. N Truck
PG |SDIOrder Exignded Price Freight Extended
Description Numnber | Number | Pieces | Weight {Ibs) {USDYCWT CWT Price (U50)

W24xE5 Class. ABQ? &0 Fr i [Westingho 55865.01 48 158,400 3350 $1.32 531084 00
Seiap Surcharge SI000G per fon $7.570.00
w2axEh Class: ASQZ Westingha 85865 02 4 12 10C $A3 56 $13z2 5405350
Seorap Surcharge $100.00 805 00
WEExBD Class: AB02 &0 F19 in [Westingha 65866 .07 12 44 40 $33 50 $raz 514,954 40
Scrap Swcharge S0 00 pef Ton $2.732 09
2axBE Class: AB92 &5 F10:n |Weshngha 55366 04 16 65280 $32.7% §1.32 $21.376 20
Scrap Surcharge $10000 per Ton 3326406
W2 TE Class, AGAZ 6G F10 In [Weshngha §5880.0% 4 1B 240 £3275 5132 55097360
S¢rap Surcharge $100 00 per Ton $912.00
VW2AXT 6 Class AGS2 40 F10 in westinghd 55368 06 4 12160 $3ETH 3580 53982 40
Scrap Surcharge $100.00 per Ton 5608.0C

|

1

!

|

! 58 310,820

This is an estimated invoice produred for the purpose Total Product 17541 $103,407.10
of prepaying tor an order. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Surcharge $15,541.00
produced at time of shipment and may be subject to Total Freight $4,051.73
pricing, inctuding any surcharge, at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $850.87
Differences in estimated to aciual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
immediately upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
. Tax $0.00
There is a0 discounl on [ax, heght, larping o verucal blocking. discount 172 percent Total $123,850.72

Fot questions regarding this invoice. please call the Accounts Recsivable Department at {260} §25-8100




° . h

Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:11 PM To: € 8,17089241240

¢§‘ Steel Dynamics, Inc?
Structural and Rafi Division

Steel Dynamics Sales North Amenca. Inc
Columbia City, it USA

Page:001- 1

£ Hance (0. . .
Steel Dynamics Structurai Div Estimated Invoice
#000307 87202007
36260 Treasury Center - ATTM Beatrice
Chicago, ik 60694.6200 USA Fax 708-624-1240
Sotd To: Shipped To:
K&K tron Works K&K lron Warks
5100 South Lawndale Ave 5400 South Lawndale Ave
McCook, IL 60525 MeCook, 1L 80525
Customar Numbet Terms F.0.8. Shipped Via
HODO307 17210 net 30 Colmbia City, IN Truck
PO [SDl Order Extended Price Freight Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight (1bs) (USDWCWT CWT Price (USD)
WD Ciass. A%02 B0 F16 in [Westinghd 35863.01 22 42,240 S0 51.32 $14.15G 40
Scrap Surcharge S100.60 per Ton $2.11200
Wiox20 Ciass' AQ32 6GF18 la [Weslingho 85863 02 2 12.480 $32 50 $1.33 5S4 180 80
Scrap Surcharge S10000 per Ton SE24.00
\W2Tx34 Cmss AQQ7 84 FiDin (Wwestngha 6586302 12 60,48C $34 75 51.32 $21 016 .80
Scrap Surcharge 510000 pef Ton 32 524,00
W2Tx54 Ciasst AGS2 35 FtOIn jWesingho 65863 04 2 5820 $34.75 30.8C 5204336
Scrap Surcharge S10000 per Ton S294.00
VW30x 116 Class: A8G2 3G F10in jWesinghg 55863 04 B 3.48C $34.73 $0.60 $1.209.3C
Scrap Surcharge 510000 per Ton 3174.00
Wi 116 Class AT 60 F10in lwestnghg 65863 .06 2 13.682¢ L3475 £132 $4.837.20
Scrap Surcharge $106.00 per Tor ; $696.00
W20x124 Class A987 60 Fi0in ‘Wesinghd 65863 s} 2 14 880 $36 00 $1.32 $5.356.80
Scrap Surcharge S100 00 per Ton 5744 00
W3A0R12Z4 Class ASST 35 F10 I (Westngnd B5363.08 1 4 340 $36.09 0 &G $1.562.4C
Scrap Surcharge $10500 per Tor SZ17.0
G0 157,700
This is an eslimaled invoice produced for the purpose Total Product 7825  $54,357.00
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Surcharge $7.885.00
pr?c‘lucefj at Un:ve of shipment and may be subjeci to Total Freight $2,024 10
pricing, including any sufcharge, at time of shipment. Fue! Surcharge $425.06
Differences in estimated to actual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
immediately upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
; ) Tax $0.00
nere is Ao discount on tax, freghi g Of verl 1 fiscount 1 TeMnt TT$64.601.16
s ax. freighi tarping o verical blocking, discount 1/2 percer Total $64,691.16

For questions regarding this invoice, please cali the Accounts Receivable Dapartment at {260} 625-8100




.

Date:8/20/2007 Time:4:12 PM To: @ 9,17089241240 Page: 001~ 1

c_§‘ Steel Dynamics, Ine:
Sisuetural and Rall Division

Sigel Dynamics Seles North Amenca. Inc
Columbia Cify IN USA

ak mitlance 10:

Stee! Dynamics Structural Div
#000307

36260 Treasury Center
Chicago. I 60694-6200 USA

Estimated Invoice
672012007
ATTN: Bealnice
Fax: 708-924-1240

Sotd To: Shippaed Ta:

K&K Iron Works
2100 Socuih Lawngdale Ave
McCook, IL 60525

KRK iron Works
5100 Scuth Lawndate Ave
McCeook, IL 6052

Customar Number Terms £.0.8. Shipped Via
#ODO3INY 172 10 net 30 Columbia City, IN Truck,
PO [SDIOrder Extended Pilce Fretght Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight {lbs} [USDHCWT CWT Price {USD)
Ve ixdd Class AD9T &0 F10 in jWwestinghg 84556.01 it &2 800 $30.80 St 32 $16.156.80
Scrap Surcharge S15800 per Ton 54 17120
WHix 44 Class AG9Z 50 13 in [Westngho 64556 97 4 5800 S20.60 sS4t $7 892 80
Scrap Surcharge $158 06 rer Ton 856,20
WZ1xEC Class: A9 &C Fto In [Westinghd 84556 03 [ 12000 $20.60 .32 $367200
Scrap Surcharge 15800 pet Ton 3948 00
W2 TxE3 Class. ASIZ G0 FiLC I [Westinghg 64555 04 ] e gcnlel §$20.85 132 SE6E2 52
Scrag Surcherges S1EE 0C per Ton $1.7683 28
32 25,900 i
This is an estimated invoice produced fot the purpose Totat Product 5798 $20184.12
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s} will be Scrap Surcharge $7.577.68
produced at time of shipment and may be subject to Total Freight $1,221.26
pricing, including any surcharge. at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $256.47
Differences in estimated to actual inveices will be duc Tarping $0.00
immediately upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
Tax $0.00
There is Ao discount o [@x Sght Laping or verlicai biock SOGUAT srcen AR 930 AR

o dise gnt arpiag or vertical biosking, discaunt 172 pECent Totat $38,239.53

For questions regarding this invoice, please cali the Accounts Recsaivable Depariment at {260) 625.8100




Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:13 PM To: € 8,17089241240 Page:001- 1

efb“) Steel Dynamics, inc:

Structural and Ratl Division
Steet Dynamics Sales MNorth Amenca, Inc

Cotmbia City 1 USA

Estimated Invoice
BF20/2007
ATTN: Beatnce
Fax 708-924-1240

Steei Dynamics Structural Div
#O0O0507

36760 Yreasury Center
Cricago, Il. 60694-6200 USA

Sold To: Shipped To:

K&K 11on Works

5100 South Lawndaie Ave
McCook, 1L 60525

K&K tron Works
5400 South Lawndaale Ave
McCook 1L 60525

Customer Number Terms F.0.B. Shipped Via
#O00307 1/2 1G net 30 Columbia City, Truck
PO~ [SDIOrder Extended Price Freight Extanded
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight (ibs) {USDYCWT CWT Price (USD)
VWIS 25 Class AQGZ S0 F10n [Westinghwl £4326 01 €0 126,000 L3255 81.22 542,215.00
Serap Surcharge 510000 per Ton $6 30C.00
W1 3n a0 Class AYS2 G0 FtGin [Westinghg H4318 oz 3 72000 S33 50 132 $24.1206 60
Scrap Surcharge $3i06.00 per Ton | $3.60C00
i
!

i

i

i

| 35 192,000
This is an estimated invoice produced for the purpose Total Product ot $66,330.00
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s} will be Scrap Surcharge $9,800.00
praduced at time of shipment and may be subject o Total Freight $2.613.60
pricing, including any surcharge, at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $548.86
Differences in estimated ta actual invoices will be due Tarping $0.60
immediately upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
- Tax 5000

There is A0 AiSCOunt ot lax freighl 1aiping of verica! Bicthing. Giscount 172 percent Total $79,382.46

For questions regaring this invoice, please call the Accounts Receivable Department at {260) 625-8100




Fl .

Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:17 PM To: @ 8,17089241240 Page:001- 1

G‘? Steel Dynamics, Ine:
Structural and Rail Bivision

Steef Dynamics Sailes North Amenica. inc
Colurbia City, IN USA

al Remiftance 100

Steel Dynamics Structural Div Estimated Invoice

#000307 6/20/2007

36260 Treasury Cenler ATTN Beafrice

Ghicago, Il 60694-6200 USA Fax 708-924-1240
Sold To: Shipped To:
K&K lron Works K&K Iron Works
5400 South Lawndale Ave 5100 South Lawndale Ave
McCook, (L 60525 McCook, IL 50525

Customet Number Terms F.O.B. Shipped Via
#OOO3G7 12 10net 20 Cowgmbia City, iN Truck
PO |SDiOrder Extended Price Freight Extended
" Description Number | Number | Pleces | Weight {lbs) (USDYCWT CWT Price (USD)
W16k 26 Ciass: ARS? 60 Ft{in (Westinghd 6353301 1z 18 726 $28.35 $1.32 $6.307.12
Scrap Surcharge S23C0 perTon ¢ $180008
W1Ex28 Class AGGZ 5F 10 n [Weslinghd 62632 02 & 8580 $2835 $1 32 S242242
Scrap Sucharge $203.00 per Ton S87C 87
W16x3% Class: ABE2 &0 F10in iWesungn BIAZREO3 12 22320 $28 38 S1.22 SE 32772
Serap Sweharge $203 60 per Ton $2.285 .48
WIGxEE Class” AS5? 35 F( G In [Westinghd 6353504 4 § 530 32835 £0.81 SR B9E 92
Eerap Surcharge $203 0C per Ton : Seee 78
WiBx3t Class: ASH2 5& F1D in [Westinghd 63332 G5 & 10.23¢ 32835 $122 $2.90C.21
Scrap Surcharge $20200 per ion $1038.35
W16x38 Class ASS? 60 FiG In [Weslingng 63533.08 & 12965 52335 §1 32 3287416
Serap Surcharge $202 00 per Ton $1.315 44
a6 87330
This is an estimated invoice produced for the purpose ' Total Product 31165  $23,340.56
of prepaying for an ordel. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Surcharge $8,356.50
produced at lime of shipment and may be subject to Total Freight $1,038.20
pricing, including any surcharge. at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $218.02
Differences in estimated to actual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
jrmmediately upon shipment, Vertical Blocking $0.00
o Tax $0.00
There it no discounl on fas. fremhl laping or vertcal Glocking, Jiscount 172 percent Totai $32.953.28

For questions regarding this inveice, pleass call the Accounts Receivabie Depanment at (26076258100




Date: 6/20/2007 Time:4:18 PM To: € 9. 17080241240 Page:001- 1
N . -
@’) Steel Dynamics, Inc:
Structural and Raill Division
Steel Dynamics Sales North Amenca, Inc
Coiumbia City. IN USA
Gl Hemittance 16 . .
Steel Dynamics Structural Div Estimated Invoice
#000307 6202007
36260 Treasury Center ATTN: Beatrice
Chicage. . _50694-6200 USA Fax' T08-924-1240
Sold To: Shipped To:
KAK fron Works K&K lron Works
5100 South Lawndate Ave 510G South Lawndale Ave
McCook, IL 60525 McCook, 1. 80525
Customer Nurmber Terms F.O0.B. Shipped Viz
#000307 12 10 net 30 Caoiumbia City, IN Truck
PO oDl Order ~ Extended Price Freight Extended
Description Number | Numbet | Pieces | Weight(lbs) (USDYCWT CWY Price {(U50)
VIR E0 Ciass. A297 ECFtOm wWesinghd 63081 01 4 ! 21 et $Z360 $1.30 §6.393 60
Scrap Surcharge 20300 per Ton $T197 40
|
%
T 31850 |
This is an estimated invoice pioduced tof the purpose Total Product 168 $6,393.60
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s} will be Scrap Surcharge $2,192.40
produced at time of shipment and may be subject to Total Freight $280.80
pricing, including any surcharge, al time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $58.97
Differences in esfimated to actual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
immediately upen shipment. Vertical Biocking $0.00
Tax $0.00
There /s 1o IScounl ¢ tax, freighl, 1amung or vedtical biscking, Giscount 1/2 percen! Total $8,925.77

For questions regarding 1this-inveice, please call the Accounts Receivable Depanment af (260) 625-8100




» "

Date:6/20/2007 Time:4:20 PM To: & 9,17089241240 Page:001- 1

cf?) Steel Bynamics, Inc:

Strpoturat and Radl Division

@it Remillance o

Steel Dynamics Structural

#000307

36260 Treasury Center
Ctucage, IL_60694-6200

Div

Usa

Soid To:

KEK fron Works
5100 South Lawndale Ave
McCook, IL 60525

Sicel Dynamics Sales North Amenca. Inc

Columbia City, fiv USA

Estimated invoice

6202007
ATTN. Beawice
Fax; 708-924- 1240

Shipped To:

K&K lron Werks
5100 Soulh Lawndale Ave
McCook, 1L 60525

Customer Number Terms £.0.B. Shipped Via
#ODO3C7 12 10 nat 30 Columbta City. IN Truck
PG [SDiOrder Extended Frice Freight Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight {ibs) (USDYCWT CWT Price (USD)
Vi igx22 Class AS9? 80 F1( In [Westnghd 833324 24 31.680 $28 36 S1306 $8.62128
Serap Surcharge S203.00 per Ton SE 21552
WAluD2 Class ASQ? 60 F10in [Westingha 83024 G2 z 11 880 $2C B0 €732 $3 51548
Scrap Surcharge $202.00 pef Tor $1,2050 82
VW 14x30 Cmes. AQGZ €0 FLO i IWestinghd 5303303 g 14,400 S8 35 $130 $24 082 40
Scrap Surchargs S0 00 per Ton 51 48~ &G
i
!
; e E7.960
This is an estinzled invoice produced fos the purpose Total Product 568 $16,580.16
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s} will be Scrap Surcharge $5.882.94
produced at lime of shipment and may be subject to Total Freight $753.48
pricing, inciuding any surcharge, at time of shipment, Fuel Surcharge $158.23
Differences in estimated to actual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
immediately upon shipment, Vertical Blocking $0.00
. Tax $0.00
here is A0 Hscount on s, BB, (31 verica! Blocking sounl 142 perc T$03.374.81
F « IRight. larping o verlica! blocking, discount 12 percent Total $23,374.81

For questions regarding this invoice, please call the Accounis Receivable Department at (260) 625-8100

t




a s . .

Date:86/20/2007 Time:4:21 PM To: @ 9,17089241240 Page:001- 1

Structural and Rail Bivision
Steel Dynamics Sales Nofth America. ¢

Columbia City. N USA

c?\) Steel Dynamics, Inc:

SiTRomiance 10

Steel Dynamics Structural Div Estimated Invoice
#000307 Gr20/2007
36260 Treasury Center ATTH Beatice
Chicago, 'L 60694-6200 USA Fax: 708-324- 1240
Sold To: Shipped To:
K&K fron Vworks K&K fron Works
5100 Soutn lawndale Ave 5100 South Lawndale Ave
McCook Il 60525 McCook, tL 60525
Customer Number Terms F.OB. Shipped Via
#000307 172 0 net 30 Cotumixza City, IN Truck
PO {SDI Order Extended Price Freight Extended
Deseription Number | Number | Pieces | Weight (lbs} (USDPCWT CWT Price (USD)
WHGNE3 Class ADG2 4G F10in PWestnghd 52510 01 8 10560 $28 3% SNgt 52,9?3 7E
Scrap Surcharge S203 80 per Ton £1071 64
8 10550
This is an estimated invoice produced for the puspose Total Product 528 $2,993.76
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Surcharge $1.071.84
produced at time of shipment and may be subjecti to Total Freight $85.54
pricing. including any surcharge, at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $17.96
Ditferences in estimated to actual inveices will be due Tarping $0.00
immediately upen shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
Tax $0.00
Thare 15 ne discount en iax Jreight [aIping or veriicat Blocking, discount 142 percent Total $4,169.10

For questions regarding this invoice, please call the Accounts Receivable Depantment at (260) 625-8100




Date:86/20/2007 Time:4:22 PM To: @ 9,17089241240 Page:001- 1

“33‘) Steel Bynamics, Inc:
Structucal and Rail Division

Sieel Dynamics Safes North America. Inc
Columbia City, N USA

Bl Remiitance 102

Siee! Dynamics Structural D Estimated Invoice

#000307
35260 Treasury Center
Cnicago, iL 60694-6200 USA

Sold To:

K&K iron Works
5100 South Lawndaie Ave
McCook, L 60525

B/2042007
ATTN Beatnce

Fax 708-924-1240

Shipped To:

K&K fron Works
%100 South Lawndate Ave
McCook, L 60525

| Customer Number Terms F.0.B. Shipped Via
} #000307 172 10 net 30 Columbia City. IN Truek
PG [5DI Order Extended Price Freight “Extended
Dascription Mumbes | Number | Pieces | Weight {Ibs) { (USDYCWT CWT Price {USD}
Widx49 Class. AUG2 40 Fi0in [Weshknghg 62073.01 8 15680 $78.35 30 31 %4 44528
Serap Surcharge S202.00 per Ton 3159152
WiilxEC Class AYGY 20 FrQin {Westngh 8207202 4 G600 26 2% <G 21 2721 60
Srrap Swrcharge S203 00 per Ton $874.40
!
;
12 25280
This i¢ an estimated invoice produced for the purpose Total Product 1 B4 §7.166.88
of prepaying tor an order. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Surcharge $2,565.92
produced a1 time of shipment and may be subject to Totat Freight $204.77
pricing, including any surcharge, at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $43.00
Differances in estimated to actuat invoices will be due Tarping £0.00
immediately upon shipment. Vertical Btocking $0.00
. Tax $0.00
Fhere is 7o discoun on 1ax. freght, 1aiping G veaical blockiag, discount 772 percent Total $9,980.57

For questions regarding this invoice, please call the Accounts Receivable Depariment at (260) 625-8100 .




-

Date:B6/20/2007 Time:3:02 PM To: € 9,17089241240 Page:001~ 2

Steel Dynamics, Inc:

Structural and Rail Division
2601 County Road 700 East
Columbia City, IN 46725
Phone (260) 625-8100
Fax (260) 625-8950

Facsimile Cover Sheet
To: 17089241240
Company:
Fax Number: 17089241240

From: Pat Greve
Date: June 20, 2007

Pages (including cover). 2

Subject: ATTN: Bea




- - -

Date:6/20/2007 Time:3:02 PM To: @ 9,17089241240 Page:002- 2

Structural and Bail Division
Steel Dynamics Sales Norh America. Ind

Columbia City, IN USA

c§‘) Steel Dynamics, Inc:

il Remtflance oo . -
Stee! Dynamics Structural Div Estimated Invoice
#000307 812012007
367260 Treasury Center ATTN: Bestrice
Chicago L 60694-6200 USA Fax: 708-924-1240
Sold To: Shipped To:
K&K iron Yworks K&K lron Works
S100 South Lawndale Ave 5100 South Lawndaie Ave
McCook, L 80525 McCoolg, iL 50525
Customer Number Terms F.0.B. Shipped Via
#OO0207 Cash In Advance Coiumbia City, IN Truck
PO [sDi Order Extended Price Freight Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight {lbs) {USDHOWT CWT Price {USD)
i
W1Ex35 Class. AG82 BCFLOIn Westir\ghd 66421.01 2a 50,409 S350 5132 $16 284 GO
Serap Sureharge $100.00 per Ton $2520 00
W15x40 Class. ABS? 60 P10 In (Westngh 6642102 8 14,400 $33.50 $1.32 $4.524.00
Scrap Surcharge S100.60 per Ton ST000
3G 64,600
This is an estimatad invoice produced for the purpose Total Product e $21,708.00
f ok _ . . . . H
of prapaying f_ur an ord_er. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Surcharge $3,240.00
produced af time of shipment and may be subject Lo Total Freight $855.36
pricing, including any surcharge, at time of shipment, Fuel Surcharge $179.63
Differences in estimated 1o aclual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
immediately upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
Tax $0.00
e s i o Total $25,082.99
There © BO ISCous! on tax. freight Iaiping o verlical BIockig. discount 142 percent Discount $124.74

TOTALOUE  $25,858.25

For questions regarding this invoice, please calt the Accounts Recsivable Depantment at (260} 625-8100




L A - *

Date:8/20/2007 Time:3:13 PM To:

@\) Steel Dynamics, Inc:

@ ©,17089281240 Page:001- 1

Structural and Rail Division
Steel Dynamics Sales North Amenca. Inc

Cokmbia Cily, IN USA

a1l Remitlance 10!

Steel Dynamics Structural Div
#000307

36260 Treasury Center

| Chicage, WL 60694-6200 USA

Estimated Invoice
Bi20f20G7
ATTN Beatrice
Fax 708-924-1240

Soid To: Shipped To

K&K lron Works
5100 South Lawndale Ave
MoCook, 1L £08245

K&K [ron Works
5100 South t.awndale Ave
#McCook, IL 60525

Customer Number Terms F.0.B. Shipped Via
HOOG307 112 10 net 30 Cotumbia City. IN Truck
PG~ [SO Order Extended Price Freight Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight (Ibs) {USDYCWT CWT Price (USD)

WA10x 100 Class AQYZ 50 FLin {Wwestngha 66110.01 & 30,000 53325 shen $9.975 G

Serap Surcharge $100.00 per Ton $1.500.68

Y iCxdd Ciass AS3? GOFtCin Wesinghd 8611002 2 73R 83350 5137 $78762¢

Scrap Surcharge $10090 per Ton S1TATRO0
L 14 53520

This is an estimated invoice produced for the purpose Total Product 2676 $17,854.20

of prepaying for an order. Actuai invoice(s} will be Scrap Sutcharge $2,676.00

produced at time of shipment and may be subject 1o Total Freight $580.46

pricing, including any surcharge, at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $121.90

Differences in estimatad to actual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00

immadiately upon shipment, vertical Blocking 20.00

Tax $0.00

There 15 oo discount Gn lax. Treight, laipng of veryical DIcTking. discoust 172 percent Total Mmm

For questions regarding this invoice, please call the Aceounts Receivable Department at (260) 625-8100



»

2t emifance 10}

Steet Oynamics Structural Div

#000307

36260 Treasuty Center
Chicago. IL._60694-6200 USA

Seld To:

KAK lron Waorks
5100 South Lawndate Ave
McCook, 1L 60525

Date: 6/20/2007 Time:3:07 PM To:

4

@ 9,17089241240

Page:

Steel Dynamics, Inc?

Structural ang Rall Bivision

Steel Dynamics Sales korth Amenca. Inc

Columbia City. IN USA

Estimated Invoice

62072007
ATTN Beaince
Fax; 708-924-124C

Shipped To:

K&K iron Warks

001- 1

2100 Soulh Lawndale Ave

McCook, it 60525

Customner Number Temms F.0.B. Shipped Via ]
#OOQ307 12 16 net 30 Coiumbia City 1IN Truck
PO |SDIi Order Extended Price Freight Extended
Daescription Number | Number | Pieces | Weight {lbs) (USDYCWT CWT Price (USD)
Wiltndw Ciass. ADSZ 35 F10 In {Westnghd 8835507 63 109.76C S350 S0.9C €36, 76360
Scrap Surcharge $165.00 per Ton 5 762 40
b
1]
5 aa 108 760
This is an estimatad invoice produced far the purpose Total Product s 58 $36,7639.60
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Suicharge $5,762.40
produced at time of shipment and may be subject to Total Freight $987 84
pricing, including any surcharge, at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $20T.45
Differences in esfimated to actual invoices will be due Tarping $0.00
immadiatety upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
ere Tax —
There is no discount on lax, ieght farping or verisal biccking. discount 1/2 percent Total $43,727.29

For questions regarding this invoice, please calf the Accounts Recsivable Depariment at (260} B25-8100




Date:6/20/2007 Time:3:08 PM To: & 9,17089241240 page:001- 1

Steel Dynamics, Inc:
Structural and Rail Division

Steel Dynamics Sales North Amenca. Inc
Columtsa City N USA

Estimated Invoice
B202007
ATTH Beamice
Fax 708-924-1240

Stee! Dynamics Structural Div
#ODO307

36260 Treasury Center
Chicago, il. 60694-6200 USA

Sold To! Shipped To:

K&K traon Works
5100 South Lawndale Ave
McCook IL 60525

K&K iron Works
5100 Scuth {_awndale Ave
McCook, IL 60825

Customes Number Terms F.C.B. Shipped Via
000307 172 10 Net 30 Coiumnbia City, IN Truck
PO Order Extended Price Fretght Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces | Weight (ibs} | {USDYCWT CWT Price {USD)
WWI1EXGS Class: ASG? 60 FtOn [Westingha 66477 a1 24 50,400 $32 540 132 418,884,060
Scrap Surcharge $100.0¢ per Ton 52.5200C
YV 15X 40 Class AQQZ 60 F10In [Westnghg 66471 a2 g 14 402 S22 L0 $13E %4824 00
Serpp Suicharge S1OG 00 per Ton SYZ0C0
3
{ 35 64,600

This is an estimated invoice produced for the purpese Total Product 224 $21,708.00
of prepaying for an order. Actual invoice(s) will be Scrap Surcharge $3,240.00
produced at time of shipment and may be subjectlo Totai Freight $855.36
pricing, inchuding any surcharge. at time of shiptnent. Fuel Surcharge $179.63
Diffarences in estimated (o actual invoices witl be due Tarping $0.00
immedialely upon shipment. Vertical Blocking $0.00
Tax $0.00

There 15 110 discount on lax, freight, tarpng or verucal Blocking. discount 12 percent Total $25,982.99

Foi guestions regarding this invoice,

please call the Accounts Receivable Depariment at {260) 625-8100




Date:6/20/2007 Time:3:10 PM  To: Page:001- 1

>

@ 9,17089241240

Steel Dynamics, Inc:
Structural ant Rail Division
Steel Dyramics Sales Nortt: America. Inc

Bl Remittance 100

Steet Dynamics Structural D
#000307

36260 Treasury Center
Chicagg, L $0694-6200 USA

Soid To:

K&K iron Works
5100 South Lawndale Ave
McCook, i 60825

Columbia City. il USA

Estimated Invoice

62012007
ATTN Bearice
Fax 708-924-1240

Shipped To:

K&K iron YWolks
5100 Soulh Lawndale Ave
McCook, IL 60525

Customer Number Terms F.0.B. Shipped Via
#000307 172 W0 net 30 Couambia City, 1N Truck
PO Dl Orger xtended Price Freight Extended
Description Number | Number | Pieces Waight {Ibs) | (USDYCWT CWT Psrice (USD)
WiBx3E Clase. A922 GCFi0In vWestinghd 66197 01 3 12 63D 23340 $132 $4.221.00
Gerap Surcharge S1p0 00 per Ton $EAC
WiSx40 Class A992 30Fi8n Weshngho 5619.7' az = 7.260 53350 %090 $0.4172.00
Serap Surcharge £100.00 per Ton $360.00
1
i
;
| \
i :
i !
k i F 19 500
Thic 1o an estimated invoice producad for the purpase Total Product 2.8 $6,633.00
of prepaying for an order. Actual inveice{s] will be Scrap Surcharge $990.00
produced at time of shipment and may be subject fo Total Freight $231.12
pricing, including any surcharge, at time of shipment. Fuel Surcharge $48.54
Diflesences in estimated to actual invoices wilt be due Tarping $0.00
immediately upon shipment. vertical Blocking $0.00
Tax $0.00
These is 0o distount on tax, lrsight, farfzng o werticyl Blocking, discount 172 percanl Total $7.802.66

For guestions regarding this invoice, please ca

¥ 1he Accounts Recefvable Department at (260} 625-8100




